Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 06-13-2024 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0211 4004 GSD2300000002 11 Procurement Folder: 969527
Document Name: Building 4 Renovations Project Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Building 4 Renovations Project Change Order #7
To increase the contract.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Melissa Pettrey
Telephone: (304) 558-0094
Email: melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-10-03
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-12-25
_VENDOR _ 'DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000206314 Requestor Name: Aaron M Armstrong
SWOPE CONSTRUCTION CO Requestor Phone: 304-352-5492
1325 BLUEFIELD AVE Requestor Email: aaron.m.armstrong@wv.gov
BLUEFIELD wv 247012612
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days A
#1 No 0.0000 0 L )
#2 Not Entered FILE LOCATION s
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
_INVOICE TO ' 'SHIP TO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BLDG 4
103 MICHIGAN AVENUE 112 CALIFORNIA AVE
CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us us
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Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 7 is issued to increase the original contract, according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract
including all authorized change orders.

Effective Date of Increase: June 11, 2024

Original Contract Price:  $ 28,563,000.00

Change Order 2: $ 178,218.00
Change Order 3: $ 61,123.00
Change Order 4; $  161,379.00
Change Order 5: $ 103,689.00
Change Order 6: $ 45,047.00
Change Order 7 increase:$ 98,837.00
New Contract Total: $29,211,633.00

No other changes.

Line Commoeodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 28563000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2024-12-25

Commodity Line Description: Building 4 Renovations - Base Bid

Extended Description:
Base Bid: Per attached Project Plans

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72152400 0.00000 EA 2400.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Building 4 Renovations - Unit Price #1

Extended Description:
Type A Windows; Replacement of Insulated Glazing Units (IGU's)

see Section 012200 ltem 3.1 A

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 72152400 2.00000 EA 2250.000000 4500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Building 4 Renovations - Unit Price #2

Extended Description:
Type B and C Windows; Replacement of Insulated Glazing Units (IGU's)

see Section 012200 ltem 3.1 B

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 72152400 3.00000 EA 2500.000000 7500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Building 4 Renovations - Unit Price #3

Extended Description:
Type D Windows; Replacement of insulated Glazing Units (IGU's)

see Section 012200 Item 3.1 C
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Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 72151900 0.00000 EA 330.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Building 4 Renovations - Unit Price #4

Extended Description:

Exterior Stone Repointing

see Section 012200 ltem 3.1 D

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 72151900 0.00000 EA 3850.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Building 4 Renovations - Unit Price #5

Extended Description:

Limestone faade Panel Replacement

see Section 012200 ltem 3.1 E

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 166218.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2024-12-25

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 2

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
8 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 61123.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2024-12-25

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 3

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
9 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 104029.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2024-12-25

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 4

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
10 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 161379.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2024-12-25

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 5

Extended Description:

Date Printed: Jun 25, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0211 4004 GSD2300000002 11 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0O-002 2020/05




Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
11 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 45047.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
|2022-10-03 2024-12-25

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 6

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
12 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 98837.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2024-12-25

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 7

Extended Description:

Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05
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AIA Document G701° - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
22010.00 Building Four Renovations Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 607

Praject

112 California Avenue, Charleston, WV Date: September 12, 2022 Date: 6/4/2024

25305

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and addyess) CONTRACTOR; (Name and address)
West Virginia Depariment of Perfido Weiskopf Wagstaff + Goettel Swope Construction Co.
Administration

General Services Division 408 Boulevard of the Allies 1325 Bluefield Avenue

112 Californie Avenue, 5th Floor Pitisburgh, PA 15219 Bluefield, WV 24701

Charleston, WV 25305

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: )

(Insert a detatled description of the change and, if applicable, atiach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives,) . ‘ ’

#CPR No.33 Penthovse Floor Penetration Steel Support (CCD-20)" from Swope Construction dated 2/2/2024, for an ADD cost $9,189.00.
“‘CPR No.34 Caulk Windows West Side (CCD-21)’ from Swope Construction dated 3/4/2024, for an ADD cost $14,472.00.

*‘CPR-35 Boiler Flue Conflict at Basement (CCD-22)" from Swope Construction dated 3/5/2024, for an ADD cost $6,469.00.

«CPR No.36 Credit Smoke Detectars (CCD-23)’ from Swope Construction dated 3/18/2024, for a CREDIT cost ($1,088.00).

+'CPR No.37 Waterproofing at Chilled Water Entry (CCD-23)° from Swope Construction dated 3/19/2024, Yor an ADD cost $9,400.00.
»*CPR No.38 Sump Pump Piping Ice Box (CCD-23)’ from Swope Construction dated 3/19/2024, for an ADD cost $4,977.00.

*CPR No.40R2 AHU71 Electrical Components RFI #96 (CCD-24R1)" from Swope Construction dated 4/17/2024, for an ADD cost
$5,414.00.

*‘CPR No.41 CWS CWR Entrance Valves RFI #95 {CCD-24R\1)’ from Swope Construction dated 4/2/2024, for an ADD cost $2,941.00.
*‘CPR No.44 New Door 020.1 at Basement (CCD-24R1)’ from Swope Construction dated 4/9/2024, for an ADD cost $1,170.00.

+CPR No.46 Electric Revisions for Existing Garage Door RFI #98 (CCD-25)’ from Swope Construction dated 4/12/2024, for an ADD cost
$1,045.,00. )

<CPR No. 47 Access Control Panels in each Data Closet {CCD-25)Y from Swope Construction dated 4/17/2024, for an ADD cost
$41,696.00,

+*CPR: No, 48R1 Visitor Access Security 103 Doot Revision (CCD-25)’ from Swope Construction dated 5/7/2024, for an ADD cost
$787.00.

+'CPR No. 49 Light Fixtures Changes at 4th Floor Corridor 450 (CCD-25)" from Swope Construction dated 5/1 0/2024, for an ADD cost

$2,365.00. |

The original Contract Sum was $ 28.563.000.00
The net chanpe by previously authorized Change Orders $ 549.796.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was H 29,112,796.00
The Contract Sum will be increascd by this Change Order in the amount of $ 98,837.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $  29211633.00

The Contraci Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranieed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Perfido Weiskopf Wagstaff + Goeltel Swope Construction Co. West Virginia Department of
Administration
ARCHITECT (Firm name) GONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

AlA Document G701 — 2017, Copyright & 1678, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2017. All righis reseyved, “The Ameritan Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Archifects,” "AIA." the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents™ sre trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was praduced al 10:46:20
ET on D6/04/2024 under Order Mo.2114428418 which explres on 08/06/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-lime use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contracl Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyiight violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
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Date:

Project:
SwopeProject No.
State PO #:
Description:

Description:
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Change Proposal Request No.33

February 2, 2024
Building 4 Renovation
2222

GSD2300000002

PWWG #: 22010.00
CPR No.33 Steel Support at Penthouse Floor Penetration

Per RFI #69 Revised Response, additional cost to provide a concrete slab penetration & support at
the Penthouse Floor for the North Side of the Shaft. Proposal inciudes steel support for opening,
steel installation, demolition & haul for the concrete cut out, spray fireproofing for the

additional steel, and creating a pocket for the beam as specified.

Cost Breakdown:
Swope Material Charleston Steel w/ Tax [ 2,027.65 | 15%| | $ 2,331.80
Cut Opening & Grout Pocket S 117.70 | 15%| | $ 135.36
Swope Labor Demo Concrete Slab & Create Pocket $ 105700 15%| | $ 1,215.55
Subcontractor Thermal Solutions $ 2,800.00 | 10%| | $ 3,080.00
Subcontractor Stairweld Steel installation $  1,800.00 | 10%| | $ 1,980.00
Subtotal $ 8,742.70
B&O Tax 2%| | 8 174.85
Bond & Insurance $ 271.44
Total Cost - ADD [[$ 9,189.00

Hollie R. Massie
Vice President
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511 28" Street | PO Box 547 | Dunbar, WV 25064 | phone 304.766.6601 | fax: 304.766.1095
Quotation E24-026 January 22, 2024

Swope Construction / HM
100 Price Industrial Lane

Huntington, WV 25705
304-525-9958 Fax 304-327-9444

Attention Hollie Massie

Allow us to tender our quotation on the project

Bldg. 4 RFI #69

Scope of Work
W8 x 18's with connections and bolts, prime painted and delivered.

We propose to provide this project as described above, with an estimated weight of 516.50#
for the lump sum price §1,895.00 excluding tax.

Thank you for the opportunity to quote on this project.

Sincerely,

11,8752
¢ 1328 Tax

Kent Williams

Charleston Steel

)| < FABRICATOR _J
. L — —

o

R s )

Charlaston Stes!
511 28th Street Dunbar, WV 25064 Fh: 304.766.6601 Fx: 304.766.6603



Stairweld Misc Steel, Inc

1/23/2024

Swope Construction
100 Price Industrial Lane
Huntington, WCV 25705

Dear Hollie Massie:

Cost Proposal for Building #4 per RFi #69 Response, additional
steel install for Penthouse slab (7th Floor Ceiling) support for new
opening in shaft:

Beams W8X18, Stop Angles, Connection

$1,800 for labor. Let me know if you have any additional questions.

Sincerely,

Tracey Martin

President

8126 MONCOVE LAKE RI) GAP MILLS, WY 24941
I (304)536-2332
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January 23, 2024 TS1 Proposal No.: 2024-0051 REV 1

Building 4-fireproofing extra penthouse floor
Attn: Hollie Massie

We are pleased to provide our proposal for the project referenced:

Scope of work

Apply Carboline SMD spray-applied fireproofing to 2 each W8x18 beams to be installed ai the 7" floor ceiling of
shaft under Penthouse floor. Do to access of area, small fireproofing machine will be needed for this application.

Labor.....iiinnes 81,950
Material............5 500
Equipment.........$ 350

Total Pricing for applied fireproofing (lump sum)...... tacersasassneresaserssssarnesnannannsersrne (ioases 32,800

Clarificatious (for abatement)
1. Our proposal includes our standard insurance coverage of $7MM per occurrence general liability/$9MM

general aggregate and $6MM combined single limit automobile.
Pricing is valid for 30 days.

Utilities (water, electric, etc.) provided by others.

Price includes laboy, motesials, and egwipmnent for spraying.
Access by others.

s

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Respectfully,

THERMAL SOLUTIONS, INC
Dﬁﬂ ,{%ﬂ'&" >

Dan Sizemore,

dsizemore@thermalsolutionsinc.com
Environmenial Manager



Swope Construction Co.
1326 Blueleld Avenue

Bluefield, WV 24701

Ph: (304) 3258146

RFI

To: PWWG RFI#: €9

408 Boulsvard of the Allles Data: 12/11/2023

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Job: 22-22 State Office Bullding 4 Renov

Phone:

CC: Kari Dean (WV Dept. of Administration)
Sublect: HVAC Penelrations at Penthouse Concrete Floor
Drawing: Spec Section;
Cost Impact: TBD Schedule Impact TBD
Request: Date Required:

We need additional information regarding the Intent at the Penthouse Concrete Floor assoclated with the HVAC Ductwork from the
Shaft, Refererice Drawings AD-108, A-108, A-301, Detaill 2 on A-302, S-102, and Detail 2 on H208, wa do not sse an;} Information
that designates new openings were requlred to be cut out in the existing concrste slab at the Penthouse or any Structurs! Steel
Support for these requirad openings to eliow for the New Fiua and the New Ductwork on the North Side of the Shaft. Please advise,

Requested by: Hellie Massie
Swope Construction Co

Response:

See two page attachment (pages 3-5 of 9) for the following responses.

See BEAM ATTACHMENT TO WALL detail on page 5 for new W8x18 beams ta
concrete wails. (x2) =

W8x18 beams pocketed into the south masonry wall and bear a min. of 8" on the
wall. The cells below should be grouted solid a min. of 16". {x1)

Steel fabricator to detail the perpendicular short/long W8x18 beam connection (x1)

‘Y"\""‘(‘f“f'\"&"‘f‘\"\r"‘\"“"‘f}

Joseph Filar PERFIDO

A/{ WEISKOPF j )
WAGSTAFF + 1 P

. 01/31/2024 GOETTEL '
Answered by i ( / b_,_;-_ ST PN L Y. - - ny " r P‘“\
AN
Company Date - N '\G'W‘
. P A thb
e
o\

Page 1 of 1



_@
GR)
—0

— 1 -~ CAPENTHOUSEROOE
il & Te43e
H
1
. ‘ e
= / I~ o9 PREVPENTROOF
i 0z 123557
I
Ie
L_ —_— ':v : ' .o
P A A ”
| s11 ]E -
I l‘
684! - 4 33/84
L] R y N_T%“ (O Py
iR 'II‘?:-"‘— B = 653‘&%5:8
T———ii
MASONRY ANDIOR
CONC WFILL ABOVE |
STLREAMS TO! 1T |
\{IfDERSlDE OE,D'?FK.

+———————1|x1STING MECHANICAL SHAFT

-
o |

ki, 18" ey
=




2024-01-02_RFI #69 Penthouse Conc Floor

. ) kol ’7,?:, f;:e;“" | REVISED 2024-01-31
'-‘LT?:“:J* e k! e iy )
Eary '*;". ' 2l
S by -y - :
v o ol l L :in}(-‘,g\ s
GG it .:l‘: ] "‘,, }'" 1103
z—; | ¥ . b
‘ LI :
( jﬂqL o I I ‘é'! & o clag
P‘) 2 h
é &5'{"’2 a} 9(1 R o
v T ———— 1 . _ |Existing opng frered
L ek | T | existng st kaining
'Y at,ai g [New npng fnrl
05|, i
*%g‘ : 20" fue
iyl o
A | T N | Ses BEAM ATTACHMENT
t__ AU iTO WALL detat) atiached.
P2 T
S
V]
o

TN YN Y I Y Y Y Y Y ‘f‘r:-"‘r Y
STL BEAM pocketed into the g
masonry wall and bear a

min. of 6" on the wail, The
cells below should be
grouted solid a min. of 16",
St Jrl_)r"..,l_a .

T R s
Wweld or botl connecton clip angles pes
stes| fabricator

i T

| ‘ SN\~ . =3 kS

i m‘* & |

i Aol ‘.‘.\ ; Board formed conarele
3 s _ - . weall infill

South stal enclosure i

Existing 24W76 |

Esisting masonry on stee!
+ |angle ;
- |Existing _@__
. 21WF72
SEE BEAW
_ [Existing norih stair ATTACHMENT
7/ lenclosurs ] TO WALL
DETAIL ON
NEXT PAGE
: \_INaw opnig in existing

|conzrets elab

Board formed concrele
P3 ol i |



%'¢ BOLTED
CONNECTION, OR
FIELD WELDED

%"¢ EXPANSION

G ANCHORS, MIN. -
B | — 3” EMBED.
N\
& T[]
4 [0 ¢ \
’Ji L6x4xAe, L=6" (TYP)

\ W8x18



T

N ETCQEE LG 48 V0P TS Bt

Wz E R

LT _f et | 4maeDUIWAE 0 11 sleas.
L ivia e L T

A fir Dy X a7
My — 3 Lol | awineree
o o wn pewarrEH CON
. |
—

-t
i oo et
! N o
e ro
; Wrwars | ¥
™ LYo ol
7 Boo
N 2n o
4 t
= e tovsees maa /=PRI =
T R B, VR W AL
L(J Pttt g [ tas—
At T

OFF
iz

URAGROET SCNER NRONANG anran
Rie BT
ST -
op AT 4— |
W
it Lol

T "WER

CpEinvgER (NG
Sy P o

) - ——— 1"
: e Som
n - < I I Toucs Heraar Jubbios
X a . =) T—
I BF e ]

RN g, |

NS g |

L I et ey
PR e

- —
- chas
— e

P - i
iR —

Ty
WV CAPITOL COMPLEX
BLOG 4 RENOVATIONS

712Gl Bzt




<
swope

¢ O M B T R U Y ION € €

Change Proposal Request No.34

Date: March 4, 2024

Project: Building 4 Renovation

SwopeProject No. 2222

State PO #: G5D2300000002 PWWG #: 22010.00
Description: CPR No.34 Caulk Exterior Windows on West Side of Building

Description:
Per email correspondence and site réview, during a significant rain fall last week all of

the windows on the West side of the Buillding were leaking. Cost Proposal to recaulk all
of the windows per the attached quote from Wilson Restoration.

Cost Breakdown:

Subcontractor Wilson Restoration $ 12,500,00 | 10% ) 13,750.00
Subtotal s 13,750.00
B&O Tax 2% S 275.00
Bond & Insurance $ 447.00
Total Cost - ADD | [ | |$ 1a472.00

Hollie R. Massie
Vice President




{__ WILSON RESTORATION, INC.

S PO. Box 14250
520\ / Pittsburgh, PA 15239
\ / Phone: (412) 793-4400 Fax: (412) 793-1301

February 29, 2024

Ms. Hollie Massia

Ms. Amy Price

Swope Construction Co.
100 Price Industrial Lane
Huntington, WV 25705

RE: Change Order Request
Bullding #4 — Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV
Dear Ms. Massie & Ms. Price:
Wilson Restoration proposes the following work for the above referenced locatign:
EXTENT OF WORK:
Recaulk ail windows at West Elevation using Dow Corning 795 sificone. Color to be bronze to match.

COST OF WORK: ADD $ 12,500.00

UNIT PRICE:
$10.00 per LF Additional

NOTE: Support needed from GC/Owner, if necessary: e!ectncal power source, water, permits, protection
of our workers from power lines, dumpsters, and equipment staging area. if any structural steel is needed,
it shall be provided by the GC, Payment terms are 15 days from invoice date. Past due invoices will be

charged at 1.5% monthly interest rate.

W ()\,éw/

Proposed by: Mvchael J. Lowe, Vice President

MilL:acw



Hollie Massie

From: Amy Price

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 647 PM

To: mikelowe@wilsonrestoration.net

Cc: Hollie Massie

Subject: B4 Caulk Windows on West Side of Building
Hey Mike,

My intention was to call you today, but that didn‘t work out lol. After the horrendous storm we had today,
| noticed every window on the west side of the building was leaking. Can you send us a price to recaulk
these windows? Chris had mentioned, possibly, starting to paint the lintels on the west side next

week. We are hoping to get this approved pretty quickly so we can coincide this work with painting the
lintets. |can send you window sizes tomorrow if you do not already have them.

Thanks.

Sent via the Samsung Galaxy S22 5G, an AT&T 5G smartphone
Get Qutlook for Android
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Change Proposal Request No.35

Date: March 5, 2024

Project: Building 4 Renovation

SwopeProject No. 2222

State PO #: G5D2300000002 PWWG #: 22010.00
Description: CPR No.35 Boiler Flue Conflict at Shaft & Basement Elevations

Description:
Per RFI #90 Response, cost proposal to revise the boiler flue piping to include (2) 45 degree ell

fittings on 20" stainless steel pipe, revise sprinkler piping due to elevation issues, and include
a bulkhead in South Stair Discharge 002 to hide the boiler flue piping.

Cost Breakdown:

Subcontractor New Age Construction $ 560.00 | 10% $ 616.00

Brewer & Co - Sprinkler $ 2,07044 | 10% $ 2,277.48

Darnold Mechanical - Duct $ 2,957.007| 10% S 3,252.70
Subtotal . $ 6,146.18
B&O Tax 2% S 122.92
Bond & Insurance i S 199.89
Total Cost - ADD [ | |$ 6,469.00

Hollie R. Massie
Vice President



E
NEW AGE
CONSTRUCTION., LLC

Commercial Construction Services

o
-

WV Building 4 Renovations
Bulkhead Pricing for

RFI #90 Response
3/4/2024

Scope of work:
- Frame bulkhead with 3 5/8” 20ga EQ framing
- Drywall hang and finish 1 layer 1 side
Material costs: $220
Labor costs: $340
Total costs: 5560

Chris Sauvageot

cell: 304-410-1469

404 Greenbrier Way

Tornado, WV 25202
newageconstructionfic@outlookcom
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COST PROPOSAL

Project: WV Building 4 DM DABNOLD
Contractor: Damold Mechanical, Inc. ! FCHANICAI
Proposal Number: RFI-00 Additional Fittings ' § MECHANIC!
Proposal Description: The following is a breakdown for the HVAC portion of this project.
» Two 45 degree 20" stainless steel elbows to resolve conflict with beam/sprinkler main,
CONTRACTOR DIRECT COSTS
Direct Scope Description Direct Labor Direct Material
‘Totat
tem . Hourly Wage Total
No. Description Quantity Labar Rate Labor Cost Total Material Cost
Hours
1.01 |Materialfiabor 1.00 $70.00 $70.00
1.02
1.03
1,04
1.05
1.08
1.07
1.08
Sublotal Direct Cosls $70.00| |Subtotal Maletiad $ 0.00
Taxes/insurance $ 16.80| |Sales Tax $0.00
Total Labor: $ B6.80| |Total Materlal: $ 0.00
SUBCONTRACTOR COSTS SUMMARY
tem Total tem ; Total
No. Subcontractor Name Cost No. Description Cost
2.01 |Airside Material $ 2,540.00 3.01 Total Direct Labor Cost $ 86.80
2.02 3.02 Tota! Material Cost $0.00
203 3.03 Sublotal $ 86.80
2.04 3.04 Overhead and Profit (%) $ 13.02
2.05 3.05 Sublotal $ §0.82
2.08 3.06 |Subcontraclor Cost $ 2,540.00
2.07 3.07 |Markup on Subs $ 254.00
2.08 3.08 |Subiolal $2.893.82
2.09 3.09 |B&O Yax $62.98
2.10
Tots! Subcontract Costs [ $2.540:00 Total Proposal Cost 1 s2987
[NOTE:
- ltems not fisted in the above scope of work are not mcluded in the above price.

Please fecl free to contact us if you have any questions conceming the above scope.

Submittad By:
Titte:

Signatura:

Date:

Brendon Leaptrot
Eslimator

o G

212212024



Swope Construction Co.

1325 Biuefield Avenue
Bluefield, WV 24701
Ph: (304) 325-8146

RFI |
To: PWWG RFI# 80
408 Boulevard of the Allies Date: 2/14/2024
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Job: 22-22 State Office Building 4 Renov
Phone:

CC:  Kari Westtall (W Dept. of Administration), Amy Price {Swope Construction Co)

Subject: Boiler Flue Installation Height and Ceiling Conflict

Drawing: H200, Attached Drawing and Photo Spec Section:
Cost impact: TBD Schedule Impact: TBD
Request: Date Required:

There is a 20" boiler flue (22" OD) which comes out of the mechanical shaft in the basement and crosses over South Stair
Discharge 002. The elevation of this flue must be under an B" steel beam, which is -2 1/2" to the botiom elevation (BE),
and under a 6" sprinkler main located under this beam, which is 8-5 1/2’ BE, The boiler flue slopes from the mechanical
shaft, which puts it at 6'-1"-6'3" going across the South Stair Discharge 002, Ceiling heights in this area are 7'-6". See
atlached for these areas as shown on HVAC Plan H200. We do not see a way to raise the boiler flue to be above the
ceiling height in this area. Please atvise.

Requested by: Hollie Massie

Swope Construction Go
Response:; .
T , ng.
I ;
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Answered by
Company Date
Joseph Filar B PEREFIDO
/.  WEISKOPF
. Py {{ «‘/ ~ Page 1 of 1
A i WAGSTAFF

C/ 0212012024 GOETTEL



Joseph Filar

Fron: Cory Weiland <cweiland@Tower-Engineering.com:>
Sent: Tuesday, February 20, 2024 7:09 AM

To: Joseph Filar; Tom Valerio

Subject: RE: State Office Building 4 - RFI

HiJoe,

| concur. { think modifying the sprinkler pipe is going to be easier than trying to work the flue around the pipe. I'd drop
the sprinkler pipe to run under the flue and then rise up after the ductwork,

T Fsp _/ﬁ_'i?“
3

1_

Weos toarr

gl

[
o
&
®

Cory Weiland
Tower Engineering
412,931.8888

From: Joseph Filar <JFilar@pwwgarch.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 14, 2024 4:51 PM
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Change Proposal Request No.36

Date: March 18, 2024

Project: Building 4 Renovation

SwopeProject No. 2222

State PO #: GSD2300000002 PWWG #: 22010.00
Description: CPR No0.36 Credit for Smoke Detectors

Description:

Credit to eliminate smoke detectors on the 2nd through 6th Floors at the Lobby per RFl #74 Response.
Eliminates (10) smoke detectors total, (2) per floor.

Cost Breakdown:

Supplier Electronic Specialties S (1,017.00)
delete tax S {71.19)

Total Cost - Credit | | ||$ (1,088.19)

Hollie R. Massie
Vice President




Confidential Page # 1of 1

N
e
| ' \ P .A
- ELBCTRONIC PECIALTY \LOMPANY
7/ _1325 DUNBAR AVENUE___e P.O.BOX 400 __e DUNBAR, WV 25064
[ X j PHONE 304-766-6277 o §00-642-5500 o FAX 304-766-6270
L\

DATE: February 2,2024 (Since 1947)
BURDETTE ELECTRIC QUOTATION NO, 240202-NC1-19053

REFERERCE: Remove (10) smoke detectors
outside of elevator lobbies

WE ARE PLEASED TO SUBMIT QUR QUOT ATION FOR THE ABOVE PROJECT.

Summary of Cost Information for Equipment and Technical Services:
Deduct {10) EST smoke deteciors CREDIT $1,017.00 {add tax as applicable)

Credit will be applied once parts are returned to Electronic Specialty
Company in original packaging.

Approved By: (Signature) Purchase Order No. Date
Quantity Description

-10 EDWARDS SIGA-OSD SMOKE DETECTORS

-10 EDWARDS SIGA-SB4 DETECTOR BASES

Terms for the above:
¢ Invoice equipment & insfallation material upon delivery, net 30 days each invoice

Since 1947 Elcctronic Specialty Company has provided quality local service for life safety & critical communication systems
ELE Rt SPECLIY COMPARY 515 4 S0st e ¥ DLt TIOR " Feal 2o | AND 4 " DRUG FREE WORRELACE N EFFECT,

DPELIVERY: _Eouipment estimate of 2 weeks Your Consideration will be very much appreciated.

FOB: __ Project Site ELECTRONIC SPECIALTY CO.

TERMS: 30 davs, Each Invoice Authorized by: ./%uu M

New Construction Manager
Contractors Licenses: WV #010229 VA #2705 KY #005601 OH 201336501043




Date:

Project:
SwopeProject No.
State PO #:
Description:

Description:

<
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Change Proposal Request No.37

March 19, 2024
Building 4 Renovation
2222

6502300000002

PWWG #: 22010.00

CPR No.37 Waterproofing at Chilled Water Line Entry

Per email correspondence associated with water penetration at the existing pipes in the
basement, cost proposal to excavate down on the outside of the building, install trench box as

needed, pressure wash the wall, assess concrete seal around chilled water lines and repair,

install sheet waterproofing, backfill, and seed as needed for disturbed areas.

Cost Breakdown:
Swope Construction |Pressure Wash, Patch, Seeding - Labor $ 1,120.00 | 15%| | $ 1,288.00
Swope Construction |Pressure Wash, Patch, Seeding - Material S 19800 | 15%| | $ 227.70
Subcontractor Burdette Electric - Sitework $ 5,500.00 | 10%| | $ 6,050.00
Spray Foam of KY - Waterproofing S 1,265.00| 10%| | S 1,391.50
Subtotal S 8,957.20
B&O Tax 2%| | $ 179.14
Bond & Insurance S 263.66
Total Cost - ADD | [ |$ 9,400.00

Hollie R, Massie
Vice President




3049840123

B444 SISSONVIILE DRIVE
CHARLESTON - WEST VIRGINIA
WWW.BURDETTE-ELECTRIC.COM

%

BURDEYTE ELECTRIC, INL.

Building 4 (Site Wark) March 15, 2024

We are pleased to provide a proposal for the above listed project. Our proposal is based on the
request. Thank you for the opportunity.

Scope of Work- (Base):

1. Excavate and backfill for water mitigation work.
2, Provide and install and remove trench box as needed for work to take place.

Exclusions:

Utility Service Fees
Utility Piping
Paving/Milling/Striping
Roadway Work/Closures
Landscaping

AW

Total price for above Base SCOPe Of Work.......usscvwusssesesses $5,500.00



Prepared For
Swope Construction

Spray Foam Technologies of KY LLC ABAA D 510- Estimate # 878
0983 Date 03/18/2024

17 Old Beechtree Drive

Stanville, Kentucky 41659

Phone: (606) 424-8790

Email: chad@sprayfoamofky.com

Description Rate Quantity Total

Waterproofing $1,265.00 1 $1,265.00

Approximately 50-60 sq ft of sheet waterproofing. All prep to wall and pipe by others. Labor
$700,00 Materials $300.00 Fuel $100.00 15% O&P $165.00

Subtotal $1,265.00

Total $1,265.00

Page 1 of 2



<

Swope

G B M T w3 O o

= o

Change Proposal Request No.38

PWWG #: 22010.00

Date: March 19, 2024

Project: Building 4 Renovation

SwopeProject No. 2222

State PO #: GSD2300000002

Description: CPR No.38 Sump Pump Discharge Piping & Ice Box

Description:

Per RF #78 Response, proposal includes additional sump pump discharge piping to reroute the

discharge piping from the elevator through the shaft and to the boiler room. Piping will discharge

into a new floor sink.

Per RFI #93 Response, proposal includes adding an icemaker box and connection for Room 115.

Cost Breakdown:

Subcontractor Finnie Plumbing - Sump Discharge Pipe $ 4,135.24 | 10%| | $ 4,548.76
Finnie Plumbing - Ice Box § 17590 | 10%| | S 193.49

Subtotal 3 4,742.25

B8RO Tax 2%| | 6 - 94.85

Bond & Insurance S 139.90

Total Cost - ADD ||$ 4,977.00

Hollie R. Massie
Vice President




Lic # WV043445 3/19/2024

RFI 93 Breakdown

Sub work s -
Labor S 64.97
Material [ 110.93
Equipment 5 -
Total Change S 175.90
Scope of Work

Add icemaker box and pipe and fittings to install.

£0 Box 406 Daniels, WV 25832 PH:{304) 592-4962 Fax{304) 250-7040
Page 1 0of 1



Swope Construction Co.

1325 Biuehield Avenue
Bluefieid, WV 24701
Ph ; (304) 326-8146

RFI
To: PWWG RF1#: 93
408 Boulevard of the Allies Date: 3/5/2024
Pitsburgh, PA 15219 Job: 22-22 State Office Building 4 Renov
Phone:
CC:  Kari Westfall (WN Dept. of Administration), Amy Price (Swope Construction Co)

Subject: Ice Box Connection at Room 115

Drawing: P-101 Spec Section:
Cost Impact: TBD Schedufe Impact: TBD
Request: Date Required:

Relerence Drawing P-101, Café Room 115 shows a Refrigerator, The plumbing drawings do not show a water connection for the
Refrigerator. Should a water {ine and an ice box be installed for a waler connection for the Refrigerator? Please advise.

Requested by: Hollie Massie
Swope Construction Co

Respornse:
Yes, add @ water connection behind the fridge.

-4

' Joseph Filar

A

\ A 7]
™ L

C/ D3/05/2024

Answered by

PERFIDO
WEISKOPF
WAGSTAFF
GOETTEL

Company Date

Page 1 of 1




Lic # WV043445 3/19/2024

RF1 78 Breakdown

Sub work 5 -
Labor S 2,384.94
Material S 1,750.30
Equipment S -
Total Change S 4,135.24
Scope of Work

Add approximate 60" of sump discharge line and fittings. Replace an existing floor drain with
a 12x12x10 floor sink with a 3/4 grate. .

PO | Daniels, WV | PH:{304) 5582-4962 Fax{304) 250-7040
Page 1 of 1



’ PSS e s
. Z1 752 SPECIFICATION SHEET
ZURN 12 X 12 [305 X 305] SANI-FLOR RECEPTOR TAG
—m— 40 [254] SUMP DEPTH
o B ﬁe;slonal Data (inches and [n;]') are Subject to Manufacturing To!erance-.;‘ a;EGhange Without Notice
- 12 [305] SQ. -
= 93 [244] s0. —

|

— ,._{

\
j

T

A- Pipe Size Ap\%ox. Grate OpenArea ENGINEERING SPECIFICATION: ZURN Z1752
in. [mm] Ibs. likg] in2 fcm?) 12" x 12" x 10" [305mm x 305mm x 264mm] deep, 16 gage, All
: 22' 10 231148 Type 304 (CF8) Stainless Steel light-duty Sani-Flor receptor with
2,3,4[51,78, 102 (o] (148) non-tilt, loose set full grate with 1/2" [ 13mm] square openings and
6[152) 23[10] 23[148] anti-splash stainless steel interior dome strainer.
OPTIONS {Check/specify appropriate options)
PIPESIZE {Specify sizeftype) OUTLET 'E'BODY HT.DIM.
2, 3,4, 6[51, 76, 102, 152] X NH  No-Hub 12-1/16 [306]
2, 3,451, 76, 102] NL Neo-loc 11-13/16 (300}
PREFIXES '

Z Type 304 (CF8) Stainless Steel Body*
M Type 316 (CFEM) Stainless Steel

I

SUFFIXES )
-DX  Dex-o-tex Flange ; -1 (Less) Grate
-HD  Extra Heavy-Duty Grate : ' -2 172 Grate

-3 3/4 Grate

-4 Full Grate w/ 3 [76] Square Center Opening

-5 Grate w/ 4 [102] Dia. % 3-3/4 {95] High
Type 304 Stainless Sieel Funne!

-8 Grate w/ 8-3/8 x 3-5/8 % 3-3/4 [213 x 82 x 95] High
Type 304 Stainless Steel Oval Funnel

-16  Solid Cover

-16 12 Solid Cover

-18  Full Hinged Grate

-20  Full Hinged Solid Cover

-HPF  Heel-Proof Grate
-K Anchor Flange . .
.KC Anchor Flange w/ Seepage Holes and Clamp Collar
P 1/2 [13] Trap Primetr Connection
-8G Solid Gasketed Cover
-TC  Neo-Loc Test Cap Gasket
(2, 3,451, 76 ,102] NL Bottom Outlet Only)
AP Vandal-Proof Secured Top
Y Sediment Bucket
—__-¥s Suspended Sediment Bucket

ARRRRRY

||
LT

* Regwarly furnished unless otherwise specified.
Zutn industries, LLC | Specification Drainage Operation Rev. K

1804 Pittaburgh Avenus, Etie, PA U.S.A. 16502 + Ph, B65-883-9878, Fox 814-454-7928 Date: 09/28/2017
In Canada | Zum {ndustries Limted r
3544 Nashus Drive, Missisasugs, Ontario L4V 1L2 - Ph, B05-405-8272, Fax §05-405-1282 gr:d T%Wg“:lio'” 74752

WPV R T T



Swope Construction Co. ¥ KuNNWQ 2% Sume Nise itk
1325 Blugfield Avenue
Bluefield, W 24701 fgﬂﬁ THawi S aft Te
P | (304) 325-6146
oren Kovm & D15 ehep

RFI Fro Fum Sz
To: PWWG RFI#: 78
408 Boulevard of the Allies Date: 1/24/2024
Pitisburgh, PA 15219 Job: 22-22 State Office Building 4 Renov
Phone:

CC: Kari Dean (WV Dept. of Administration), Amy Price {Swope Construction Co)

Subject: 2" Pump Discharge Piping From Elevator Sump Pump Pits

Drawing: P-010 and P-100 Spec Section:
Cost Impact: TBD Schedule impact: TBD
Request: Date Required:

Reference Drawing P-010 and P-100 for the 2" pump discharge piping coming from the Elevator Sump Pump Pits. The drawings
show the 2" pump discharge lines coming from the corners of the elevator shaft, going up the wall, stubbing through the wall from the
shaft to elevator lobby above ceiling, and then running to Housekeeping Room 009 and discharging in the mop sink.

1. There is a steel header at the elevator shaft that will not allow for the 2" discharge piping to stub out through the wall. Are we to

core drilllburn through the steel header?
2. s the intent for the 2" pump discharge piping to be visible in the housekeeping room and discharge into the mop sink?

Reguested by: Hollie Massie
Swope Construction Co

Response:
1. We are open to raroule the discharge pipes, if possible. The parameters are the following:
a. The end of the discharge pipe must be daylighted to a sink / floor slop sink (see code below)
b. The discharge pipe to be routed high above finish ceilings or 7'-0" AFF at areas of no ceilings.
¢. The discharge pipe net to interfere with elevator components

2. Yes that is a code requirement to have an indirect connection (air gap) on the sump pump piping (see code

below) 802,1.5 Nonpotable clear-water waste.
Where devices and equipment such s process tanks, filters, drips and boilers dischasge nonpotatie walet 16 the iwiiding drainage system,
the discharge shall be through an Indirect waste pipe by means of en 8k bregk of an air gap.

802.4 Waste receplors.

For other than hub drains thal recelve only ciear-waver waste ani stanapipes, 8 remavable strelner of basket shall cover the outlet of waste
seceptars BRI EEE et T i, Waste seceptors shall not be insiaffed In plenums, crawl spaces,
attics, interstitiel spaces abovs cellinge and below floors Sesdiamsnnee e PN G mn s

If the pipe cannot fit under the steel and above the elevator lobby ceiling, another option could be providing a
slop sink in the boiler room and taking the pipe out on the other side.
Answeieua vy eyl o

‘ Joseph:Filar PERFIDO

Company § i% 4 WEISKOPF
i Sd WAGSTAFF + —

02/01/2024 GOETTEL

Page 1 of 1
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Date:

Project:
SwopeProject No.
State PO i
Description:

Description:

Per RFi #96, provide electrical components for AHU71 as detailed on the attached quote from

<

SWOoPbe

C %2 M % T MR OTOF )M

LI 5

Change Proposal Request No.40R2

April 17, 2024 REVISED
Building 4 Renovation

2222
GSD2300000002

PWWG #: 22010.00

CPR No.40R2 - AHU71 Electrical Components RFi #96

Burdette Electric. Revised proposal to include credit fo rthe 40A/3P circuit. Eliminated the
20A/1P breaker from the scope of work per comments, it was already part of the work.

Cost Breakdown:

Subcontractor Burdette Electric S 4,690.00| 10% 5,159.00
Subtotal 5,159.00
B&O Tax 2% 103.18
Bond & Insurance 151.82
Total Cost - ADD 5,414.00

Hollie R, Massie
Vice President




Burdette Electric

CHANGE PROPOSAL

6444 SISSONVILLE DR. SISS. W.V. 26320
PHONE 304-984-0123 FAX 304-984-0124

Job name: WV Building 4
Date: 4]10/2024
Change Proposal # 13 Rev, 2

Dsscription of Work:  AHU-71 Electrical Components Per RFI #956

Description of work Material Labor Total
Add 1 204 3 pole 480v breaker, add 1 50A 3 pole 480y breaker, $§ 221600 |%  1.800.00
[Fun 1001t of 3/4 EMT, add 1 3-phase 20A gireuit
Miscellanzous Malaral $ 100,13
Material Cost $ 231613 |%  1,600.00
7% Sales tax 3 162.43
Cost including sales tax $ 2478.%
Material With Overhead and Profit $  2.850.00
Labor With Overhead and Profit 5 1,840.00
Exclusions: *Factory Wirlng” of AHU-T1, HVAC Controls
Nofa- #8 thin from origina! plens will be vsed for S0A cirpuit:per Scott Casdorph's request.
Total: $  2085000|% 484000 | § 4,690.00




Date;

Project:
SwopeProject No.
State PO #:
Description:

Description:

Cost Proposal to replace the existing 10" Valves at the CWS & CWR with new valves. Per RFI #95,

——

Swope

L 0 oS Y KWL T oy O W

=

Change Proposal Request No.41

Aprii 2, 2024

Building 4 Renovation

2222

GSD2300000002

PWWG #: 22010.00

CPR No.41 - CWS & CWR Entrance Valves per RFI #95

we discussed replacing the seals, We do not feel this would be a good corrective method and

would be labor intensive without being able to warranty the work. Suggest new valves instead.

Cost Breakdown:

Subcontractor Finnie Plumbing $ 2,547.47 | 10%| | $ 2,802.22
Subtotal $ 2,802.22
B&O Tax 2%| | $ 56.04
Bond & Insurance S 82.74
Total Cost - ADD | [|$ 2941.00

Hollie R. Massie
Vice President




Swope Construction Co.

1325 Bluefield Avenue
Bluefield, WV 24701
Ph : (304) 325-8146

RF! |
To: PWWG RFI#: 95
408 Boulevard of the Allies Date: 3/5/2024
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Job: 22-22 State Office Building 4 Renov
Phone:

CC:  Kari Westfall WV Dept. of Administration), Amy Price {Swope Construction Co)

Subject: Neoprene Seals on Existing CWS & CWR Valves

Drawing: Aftached Photo, RFI #81 Spec Section:
Costimpact: TBD Schedule Impact: TBD
Request: Date Required:

replace the valves.

Requested by: Hollie Massie
Swope Construction Co

As a follow up to RFI #81 regarding the existing CWS & CWR Valves in Room 013, please see the attached photos. The neoprene
seals on the existing valves at the chilled water supply and return are in very bad shape and will need replaced to make proper seal,
Please advise if we are 1o price new neoprene seals, if the owner wants to provide them, or if you want to review again the need to

Response:

Please provida for ownars considesation pricing te replace the neoprene seals, and pricing to replace the vahves,
Thank yous,

Tom Valerio, $310672024

Answered by

Company Date

Page 1 of 1







CONTRACTOR COST PROPOSAL

SUMMARY SHEET GC-1
Praject: Building 4
Contractor: Finnic Plumbing, LL.C
Propaesal Number:
Proposal Description: Main Valve Replacement
CONTRACTOR DIRECT COSTS
Scope Description Direct Labor Direct Material Direct Equipment
| Direct Labor | | Hourly Wage Totat Matarial Equipment Total
tam |y Hours | TotsiDirect | Rate, Excl, Labor Coat Total Materiz! Cost Equipmont |
No. Osscription Quanthy | Units Par Unit | Labor Hours | Taxes & Ins, Cost ParUnit | Cost Par Unlt Cast
A B — 4o.c -4 o E | F=cxe | @ HeFxG ! i J=Cx! K LGk
1.01 |Plurber Labor e 2O 00 200| s 80| ] 50,00 30,00
1.02 10r vave N 2000 | " " ‘o0 wo0| . am2an] stavas %0
103 |potpeee L 200 [ 0.00 50.00 ¥5378 810750 B $0.00
1.04 I I T T A L so00| | w00 — 000
L. U Y1 N g0, 5000 2000 %00
106, .. ol D ,.J g e ogol . 3000, | som 5000
lorf, .. . < i ). ] S e s 000 o %0.00 | %000 1000
08 1 000 (s _ L ooo| N so00 i so0a| 30.00
RLE, | IO (SRR -, ) . .00 .2 P $0.00 OO
L e e e i 000 [an ] 0.00 50.00 B $0.00 e so.00
13 WEECL MRS S 00o e 000 00 | sog0| s0.00
142 = o] UL . — 0 0.0 e 3000 | . %
113 000 sa_ - 000 o . 000 | 30.00
1.14 | Sy j e, 000 e 0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 30,00
| Subtotal from Estimats Continuation Shests $0.00 $0.00 3000
| Subtotal {S/T) Direct Costs: Laser $80.00 Mt $1,82.48 | Subtatsl Equlp, $0.00
Taxes/insurance: Lsbor Burden 30.00% % of liem 1.97H 4 5240 |Saies Tax rou|  siasar |s.|.n.g o] 20,00
Total Direct Costs Total Labor S1M.M|Total Matt $2.007.75 | Total Equip. 80.00
SUBCONTRACT COSTS SUMMARY Submitted By
Hom| Subcontractor Name Total ttom
No. | {Uist fotals from attached SC-1 forms) Cost No. | Dascription Total Cost Name: John Brewst
A B I e 301 [Totai Diract Labor Cost hemigsH | St0400
200 . 302  |Tolal.Direct Material Cast item 1,683 | $2087.75 Signature: .
202 _ 303 |Total Equipment Cost Ham 1991, | 000
208 e i 3.04 Subtoted 30142.0243.00| 329778 Tile: ProwctManmger
208f | e [y 3.05  Ovarhwad and Profit (%) 15.00%| 31578
205) " 308 |Subtatal 3043308 324072 Date:wwdse
208 _— _' 307  |SubcontaclorCost  Wemzee| %000
207} | 308" |Markug on Sub (%) 15.00%/ 30,00
208] K ol 309 |Gublotal 30843074308 |  52497.52
200/ s i 3.10 Additional Bond Cost 0.00% $0.00
210 | 3N B&O Tax ! 200% $o1.05 |
2.90| Totat Subcantract Costs | 50,00 389 Total P | Cost (30843104217 £2.547.47 |
Addltional day added | |




£ FERGUSON

FERGUSONMWOLSELEY IND #142
160 SPRING STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25301-1027

Phone: 304-342-4784
Fax: 304-342-8721

[petiver To:
rom:
omments:

Bryan Burkhamer

12:10:53 APR 01 2024

FERGUSON ENTERPRISES LL.C #1480

Price Quotation
Phone: 304-342-4784
Fax: 304-342-6721

Page 10f1

Bid No: B181967 Cust Phone: 304-382-7197
Bid Date: 03/25/24 Terms: NET 10TH PROX
Quoted By: BSB
Customer:  FINNIE PLUMBING Ship To: FINNIE PLUMBING
PO BOX 406 PO BOX 406
WV CAPITOLBLD 4 WV CAPITOL BLD 4
DANIELS, WV 25832 DANIELS, WV 25832
Cust PO#: BFV CHANGE ORDER Job Name: WV CAPITOL BLD 4
ftom Description Quantity Net Price UM Total
- ~ GEAR DPERATED = & -
MCL323E10 LF 10 C1 200: BRZ EPDM LUG BFV GO 1 912492 EA 912 .48
FNWLBBZ110 10 ZN 1504 DBL SIDE LUG BFV BLT SET 1 53752 EA 53,75
R Net Total: $966.24
Tax: $57.98
Freight: $0.00
Total: $1024,22

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the tolal quénmy for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE
AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUGCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE
ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONTRAGCTOR CUSTOMERS: IF YOU HAVE DEE/MBENBE/VBE/SDVBE/SBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DIVERSITY GOALS/ REQUIREMENTS ON A

FEDERAL. STATE, LOCAL GOVERNMENT, PRIVATE SECTOR PROJECT, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR BRANCH SALES REPRESENATIVE
IMMEDIATELY PRIOR TO RECEIVING A QUOTE/ORDER.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due 1o-cauges beyond our control, and/or based upon

Local, State and Federal laws goveming type of praducts that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quols Is offered contingent upon the
Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which ére incorporeted by reference and found either following this document, ar

on the web at hitps:iwww.ferguson.com/contentiwebsite-infoterms-of-sale - .

Govt Buyers: All Hems sre open market uniess noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: it is flegal lo install products that are not "tead free” In accordange with US Federal or olher applicable law In potable waler
systems anticipaled for human consumption. Producls with *NP in the description are NOT fead free and can only be insiatled In non-potable
applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection. . .

Buyer shall accepl delivery of products within 60 days of Sellar receivm,? the products al Sefler's warehouse. If Buyer causes or requests a delay in
deflvery of the products, Buyer may be subject [o storage fees and addiional costs caused by such delay. Selles reserves the right 10 requote the
products and reschedule the delivery dale, subject io manufacturer's lead times and price increases, if Buyer is unable to accept delivery within 60

days.

HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACKI!
Scan the QR code or use the link below to
complete a survey about your bids:
hitpe:/fsurvey.medallia.com/?bldsorder&fc=102&on=407317
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Change Proposal Request No.44

Date: April 9, 2024
Project; Building 4 Renovation

SwopeProject No. 2222

State PO #: GSD2300000002 PWWG #: 22010.00
Description: CPR No.44 New Door 020.1 at Basement

Description:
Proposal to furnish and install a New Door at Opening 020.1 in Basement. Documents had us

reusing the existing door with new hardware, The existing door is damaged and in bad shape.
Proposal is to install a new door in the existing frame and specified hardware already included
in bid.

Cost Breakdown:

Swope Material Oscar Henty S 968.35 | 15%| | $ 1,113.60
Subtotal §  1,113.60
B&O Tax . 2%| | S 22.27
Bond & Irisurance S 34.13
Total Cost-ADD | | ||$ 1170.00

Holiie R. Massie
Vice President




Oscar F. Henry Company, Inc.
Specializing in Doors and Hardware since 1941
613 Delaware Ave. Charleston, WV 25302
Phone: (304) 343-4601  Fax: (304) 342-2160
WYV Contractor’s License: WV004048

PROPOSAL

QUOTATION TO: Swape Construction

DATE: April 5, 2024

PROJECT: Building 4 — WV State Capitol Complex

We propose to furnish the following Architectural Division 8 products for this project;

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL #05 (Door #020.1 Replacement)

Dscar F. Henry Co. Project #421 - Buillding 4 (WV State Capitol Complex)

Oscar F. Henry Co. quotes the below figures as cost change proposals for additional or revised materials.
All figures below are quoted as “less tax”.

This proposal prices the addition of (1ea) Hollow Metal Door at Opening #020.1, which was originally intended to reuse the existing
door/frame assembly with new hardware. The existing frame shall remain with a new door covered under this proposal

(1ea) Hollow Metal Door {3070, 18ga, Galvannealed, Flush, prepped for exit device, prepped for EPT, undersized/reinforced for
continuous hinge, closer reinforcement... ... $905.00 (Add)

-+ Tay

o m—————
and B

+ 98,3

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS; NO RETENTION NUMBER OF ADDENDA: 4

1) Any state, municipal or otherwise applicable taxes or fees must be added to this quote unless otherwise stated above.

2) Prices quoted above are F.O.B. Charleston, WV. Freight allowed to job site.

3) Al quotations and sales agreements are subject to final confirmation by Oscar F. Henry Co.

&) Oscar F. Henry Co. is not to be considered liable for delayed delivery of goods due to weather, fires, strikes, acts of carriers-and all
other causes beyond our control.

ACCEPTED BY: Oscar F. Henry Company, Inc.

PRINT NAME: _ ) Eric L. Martin

DATE: a——




Hollie Massie

from: Eric Martin <EMartin@oscarhenry.com>

Sent: Friday, April 5, 2024 12:47 PM

To: Hollie Massie

Cc: Amanda Hooser

Subject: RE: Building 4 - Door 020.1 Pricing

Attachments: 421 - Building 4 (Change Order Proposal #05).doc

N Haawade 020\
Hollie, I M;i;AU-MW 1 WGN#V‘

[ Please sae the attached proposal for Door #020.1. As you mention below, this is just the slab, with the hardware already
covered and the frame being ETR.

The only issue | see with the hardware might be the lack of an EPT prep on the door frame. In my opinion, this could be
most easily overcome by switching to either an electric thru-wire continuous hinge or standard hinges with one electric
| wire hinge. That way, at most, it would only require a hole being field drilled for the wires, which when then be covered
by the hinge rather than having to cut for an EPT, which involves field cutting the mortise prep & welding of screw
| tabs. This becomes even more difficult if the existing frame is grouted. Judging by the picture, it looks like the frame
has already been field drilled for wires/surface conduit to the hinge jamb, so that part locks like it may already be dene,
but surface conduit would probably be required in any case.

W
Best regards,

Fric L. Martin

emartin@®@oescarhenry.com
Oscar F. Henry Company

613 Delaware Ave.
Charleston, WV 25302
{0): 304-343-4601
{F): 304-342-2160

From: Hollie Massie [mailto:hmassie@swopeco.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 4, 2024 8:04 AM

To: Eric Martin <EMartin@oscarhenry.com>

Cc: Amanda Hooser <amandah@swopeco.com>
Subject: Building 4 - Door 020.1 Pricing -

Eric-

Per our discussion with the Owner/Architect, they would like pricing on a New Door for
Opening 020.1 located in the Basement. The existing frame will be reused. There was
already new hardware designated for the existing door.

We need a proposal to furnish a New Hollow Metal Exterior Door for Opening 020.1 to
match up to the designated hardware and match the existing frame. (Doorinphotois a
temporary door)

Please provide pricing.



Date:

Project:
SwopeProject No.
State PO #:
Description:

Description:

&

SWoPpe
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Change Proposal Request No.46

April 12, 2024

Building 4 Renovation

2222
GSD2300000002

CPR No.46 Electric Revisions for Existing Garage Door

[ =T < J

PWWG #: 22010.00

Per RFI #98, electrical revisions for existing Garage Door located in the Basement. Includes
electrical revisions and new open/close/stop button for Garage Door per quote by Burdette

Electric.

Cost Breakdown:

Subcontractor Burdette Electric S 903.00 | 10% S 993.30
3 -
Subtotal S 993.30
B&O Tax 2% S 19.87
Bond & Insurance S 31.83
Total Cost - ADD |$  1,045.00

Hollie R. Massie
Vice President




Burdette Electric

CHANGE PROPOSAL

6444 SISSONVILLE DR. SISS. W.V, 25320
PHONE 304-884-0123 FAX 304-984-0124

Job name: WV Building 4
Date: 4110/2024
Change Proposal # 14 Revised

Deseription of Work:  Meeting Existing Requirements for Existing Garage Door

Description of wosk Material Labor Tota)
Provide thes-phase 208v circull and breaker o existing garape door. s 285.25 160.00
Pravidg new openfelase/ston button for gurspe door. s 50,00 180.00
Misceflaneous Maleral $ £9.53
Material Cost ] 434,78 320.00
7% Sales tax $ 30.43
Cost including sales tax ] 4B85.21
Material With Overhead and Profit $ 535.00
Labor With Overbesad and Profit 388.00
Total: $ 536,00 358,00

$ 903.00




Swope Construction Co.
1325 Bjuefield Avenue

Bluefield, WV 24701

Ph : {304) 325-5146

RFI
To: PWWG RFi#: 88
408 Boulevard of the Allies Date: 3/21/2024
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Job: 22-22 Stale Office Building 4 Renov
Phone:

CC:  Kari Westfall (WV Dept. of Administration), Amy Price (Swope Construction Co)

Subject: Electric at Garage Door in Basement

Drawing: EP-100, EP-301 Spec Section:
Cost impact: TBD Schedule impact: TBD
Request: Date Required:

Drawings EP-100 & EP-301 call for the feed to the existing coiling door in the basement to have a single phase 208V feed. The
existing cofling door is a 3-phase 208V. How should we proceed?

Requested by: Hollie Massie
Swope Construction Co

Response:
Provide 3-phase 208V power from pane! BL2 to match existing power requirements.

Steffanie Bako
Answered by

Tower Enginsering 3/21/2024
Company Date

Page 1 of 1
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Change Proposal Request No.47

Date: April 17, 2024

Project: Building 4 Renovation

SwopeProject No. 2222

State PO #: GSD2300000002 PWWG #: 22010.00
Description: CPR No.47 Access Control Panels in Each Data Closet

Description:

Per RFI #99 Response, cost proposal to furnish and install Access Control Panels in each Data
Closet per the attached quote.

Cost Breakdown:
e ———————

Subcontractor Burdette Electric $ 36,014.87 | 10% s 39,616.36
$ -
Subtotal : S 39,616.36
BRO Tax 2% 5 792.33
Bond & Insurance S 1,287.32
Total Cost - ADD | | | |$ a1,696.00

Hollie R. Massie
Vice President



Burdette Electric
CHANGE PROPOSAL

6444 SISSONVILLE DR, 8188, W.V, 26320
PHONE 304-884-0123 FAX 304-8984-0124

Job name: WV Building 4
Date: 4/10/2024
Change Proposal # 16
Description of Work: Provide Access Control Panels in Each Data Closst

e

Description of work. Material Labor Total

Provide access control equipment Lo ssch daia ciosat, {5 ACP's. 10 batieries, § conlrofiers, $ 2400000 |~ \pe Frrdasiion [Vl
5 Interface moduley, POE switthas)

|insiah sad power § addiions ACP's $ 100.00 | $ 800.00

|ins1e3 POE switches. Run CATEA cabie from awhehes 1o ACP's. Run CatBiA cable betwaen POE $ 143000

J_Mmu. Re.work cabling previousty pulled on 1Ioors 4-7 $ 3.200.00

Material Cost $ 25530.00|%  4,000.00
7% Sales tax $ 1,787,410
Cost including sales tax $ 27,317.10
Material With Overhead and Profit §  31,41467
Labor With Overhead and Prolit $ 4,600,00
Total: $ 34487 |8 480000 | § 36,014.67

4 See Ataciewy Quire foem Eltrewre SIECLALTES

for Marerne BrEARNN
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fL\EICTRONIC Spscmm Comnnmv

_1325 DUNBAR AVENUE _ o P.0. BOX 400 o _DLINBAR, WY 25064

\/ f

( X | PITONE 304.766-6277 8006425500  » FAX 304-766-6270
1: I\ ’]
DATE: May 1,2024 (Since 1947)
SWOPE CONSTRUCTION/BURDETTE QUOTATION NO. 240411-NC2-19053R1
ELECTRIC

REFERENCE: Changes to Access Control
System in WYV State Office Bldg 4

WE ARE PLEASED TO SUBMIT OUR QUOTATION FOR THE ABOVE PROJECT.

Summary of Cost Information for Equipment and Technical Services:

Add to Lenel access control $24,000.00 (add tax as applicable)
system PRICING BREAKOUT:

EQUIPMENT

LABOR FOR PROGRAMMING

FREIGHT CHARGES

Price includes submittals, freight, riser diagrams, technical assistance, and 1 year factory warranty.
Invoice upon delivery of equipment & installation materials, each due net 30 days.

Approved By: (Signature) Purchase Order No. Date
Notes:
. Due to price increases from supply chain this propoesal is valid for 60 days

. Price is based on payment by check or ACH. Add 2.5% if payment is made by credit card

Quantity Description .
-1 LENEL-LNL-8000, Star Multiplexer 12 VDC, (8) Downstream RS-485
S LENEL-LSP-8DR-E4M1, LSP-8DR, E4M1 24H X 20W ENCLOSURE WITH DOOR MOUNT
10  Interstate-SLA1075, 12 Volt 7.5 AH Battery
4 LENEL-LNL-X3300, Intelligent System Controller
1 LENEL-LNL-X2220, Intelligent Dual Reader Controller
5 LENEL-LNL-1320-53, Dual Reader Interface Module
i
6

TPE-30284, 28-Port Gigabit Web Smart PoE+ Switch with 10G SFP+ slots
TPE-TG52, 5-Port Gigabit PoE+ Switch, 32w PoE Budget

TECHNICAL SERVICES INCLUDED IN THE ABOVE;
Technical  Technical service to program new equipment, test for proper operation, and train Owner in the proper
Services operation of the system.

Lot

Proposed Scope of Work:
. .

Electrical Contractor shall furnish and install 120V circuits with proper grounding as needed to support equipment.
Electrical Contractor shalt fumish and install cable, boxes, raceways, support, and enclosures as needed to support
equipment. Our equipment submitial will list type of enclosures needed for each device.

« Electrical Contractor shall install cable per code and cable diagrams and test/confirm each is installed properly and is
free from shorts, opens or grounds, Contractor shall label each end of all circuits.

e Electrical Contractor shall terminate cable circuits to equipment per factory installation instructions and information
provided in our equipment submittal and cable diagrams.
Electrical Contractor shall furnish labor as needed to test and make repair to circuits as needed.
Our technicians will schedule with Contractor to be on project site and will report in and out.
This work will be performed during normal business hours per schedule approved in advance by Electrical Contractor.



*

Confidential Page # 20f 2

Work will be performed in phases as follows;

1. Contractor shall provide sealed project drawings in AutoCAD format to allow Electronic Specialty to begin adding
cable diagrams needed for submiital review.

2. Electronic Specialty Company shall prepare cable diagrams showing cables required and equipment literature for
review and approval.

3. Upon approval of submitials, Electrical Contractor shall install systems infrastructure (this consists of raceways.
enclosures, power, including the control equipment enclosure provided by Electronic Specialty Company).

4. Electrical Contractor shall install cable per cable diagrams prepared by Electronic Specialty Company. All cables
shall be labeled and schedule of cables shall be permanently mounted at each control equipment location.

5. Electrical Contractor shall instali field devices and terminate cables

6. Electrical Contractor shall furnish and install dedicated 120V circuits with proper grounding to locations as needed
and per plans prepared by Electronic Specialty Company

7. Electronic Specialty Company shall provide onsite, operational training for Owner.

Contractor shall be responsible for any fees associated by Authority Having Jurisdiction (AHJ) for review or inspection

of replacement system.

Electronic Specialty Company’s role is a vendor to the contractor. Electronic Specialty Company provides equipment,

installation diagrams and technical assistance. Our role is a vendor and is not a subcontractor to the contractor.

Electronic Specialty Company may provide installation diagrams for equipment shown on project drawings for review

and approval by designers of record. Electronic Specialty Company’s role isa vendor and is not a designer.

Terms Tor the above: .

Invoice equipment & installation material upon delivery, net 30 days each invoice

TERMS:

Since 1947 Elecironic Specialty Company has provided quality local service for life safety & critical communication systems
ELEcTie 0 SPEIIALTY COMPAXY $AR A “SUBSTANCE DETECTION" POLIY AND A "DRUG FREE" WORKPLAUF 1 EFFRCL,

DELIVERY: Equipment estimate of 2 weeks Your Consideration will be very much appreciated.
FOB: _ Project Site ELECTRONIC SPECIALTY CO.

30 davs. Fach Invoice Autherized by: %&M

New Construction Manager
Contractors Licenses: WV #010229 VA #2705 KY #005601 OH 201336501043




Bu¢vere Eletersc / 511(’/’% ".,g/- M A1vtrac (‘3,@,—\&; I Dow N

Dutcnawic S(ETLA LTLES

CHARGEABLE CHANGE ORDER 4-9-2024
-1 LENEL-LNL-8000, Star Multiplexer 12
VDC, {8) Downstream RS-485 2-
5 LENEL-LSP-8DR-E4AM1, LSP-8DR, E4M1
24H X 20W ENCL WITH DOOR MOUNT, HTS
10 Interstate-SLA1075, 12 volt 7.5 AH Battery
4 LENEL-LNL-X3300, intelligent System
Controller powered byl2 or 24
1 LENEL-LNL-X2220, Intelligent Dual Reader
Controller powered by 12
5 LENEL-LNi-1320-53, Dual Reader
interface Module {Series 3 Supports O
1 TPE-30284, 28-Port Gigabit Web Smart
PoE+ Switch with 10G SFP+ slots
6 TPE-TG52, 5-Port Gigabit PoE+ Switch,
32w PokE Budget

1 EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL
FREIGHT

1 LOT LABOR

€58

908.6

224
2611

22954

795.2

642.42

65.53

-658
4543

224
10444

22954
3976
642.42

393.18

21860
300

1840
24000

) — FAATELeAL GJST



Swope Construction Co.
123256 Bluefield Avenue
Bluefield, WV 24701

Ph: (304) 325-8146

RF
To: PWWG RFA#. 89
408 Boulevard of the Allies Date: 3/21/2024
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Job: 22-22 State Office Building 4 Renov
Phone:

CC:  Kari Westfalt (WY Dept. of Administration), Amy Price (Swope Construction Co)

Subject: Additional Access Control Equipment

Orawing: Y-001 Spec Section;
Cost Impact: TBD Schedule impact: TBD
Request: Date Required:

Requested by: Hollle Massie

Swope Construction Co

Drawing Y-001 calls for 2 access control panels - (1) in Room 026 and {1) in Room 044. Jimmy Curry with protective services has
asked if it would be possible to install access control panels in each IDF to serve doors on their respoactive floors. this option would
require additional access control equipment. Is this something we would want to get pricing for? If not, would it be acceptable to
mount the two access control panels provided per Y-001 in IDF room 0367

Response:

Proceed with Jimmy Curry's request to install an ACP within each floor's MDF
room. Please proceed per VWGSD and WAV/DPS recommendations. All work to
be documented on the contractor's AS-BUILTS.

Please verify with WWGSD and WVDPS where the ACPs in rooms 026 & 044
should be located, Should both remain and an additional ACP be added to MDF

room 0367 :

Answered by

Joseph Filar PERFIDO
‘-. 7

\ { //{ WEISKOPF
Q}[J < /77 wAGsTAFE

03/21/2024 GOETTEL

Company

Date

Page 1 of 1
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Change Proposal Request No.48R1

Date: 5/7/2024 Revised

Project: Building 4 Renovation

SwopeProject No. 2222

State PO #: GSD2300000002 PWWG #: 22010.00
Description: CPR No.48R1 Visitor Access Security 103 Door Revision

Description:
Due to existing conditions at Visitor Access Security 103, cost proposal includes providing

a new door with a lower elevation to fit in the existing opening height. Proposal includes a
credit for the glazing eliminated at the transom that is not required. The orignial door and
aluminum storefront material had already been ordered.

Proposal Revised to include eliminating the need to remove the marble panels shown in Detail
17 on A413. The marble will stay in place since the opening height is to remain as is.

Cost Breakdown:

Subcontractor Central Glass S 4,280.00 | 10% S 4,708.00
Wilson Restoration S (3,600.00) S {3,960.00)

Subtoto! S 748.00

B&O Tax 2% S 14.96

Bond & Insurance S 24.04

Total Cost - ADD | ] | $ 787.00

Hollie R. Massie
Vice President




Hollie Massie

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc
Subject:

Amy and Hollie,

Wilson asked if they had to demo the marble buikhead highlighted below. Before | answer, can you tell me if

Joseph Fitar <JFilar@pwwgarch.com>

Thursday, April 4, 2024 3:16 PM
Amy Price; Hollie Massie
Kari J. Westfall

WV BLDG 4 - Visitor Access Security 103 - 1st-floor lobby

storefront door 103.2 has been fabricated? Thanks.

REMOVE AND
REWSTALL MARBLE
TO ACCESS PPE
CHASE FOR
PLUMBNG PAORK
AS REQUIRED,

BOTH COLULINS

q_:}

~

- STONE PANELS. ETR,
TYPUND.
144 Al
o N\
b
E
e "
7 — /s

LOBBY 104 - WEST ELEVATION | 2

UM aeret | Aan

JOSEPH FILAR, RA, LEED AP

408 Boulevard of the Allies

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1301

PH 412.391.2884 x 257

Cell 412.400.3626
. vialchi

PERFIDO
WEISKOPF
WAGSTAFF
GOETTEL




F Centr AL €Gl4ss — ﬁ“{’_’_’f

/

7
Hollie Massie g q 1\/’iS]{:(G R 03 / /QOO/C
[ =

/
From: Amy Price
Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2024 11:19 AM
To: Jason Clark; Hoilie Massie
Subject: RE: WV BLDG 4 - Visitor Access Security 103 - 1st-floor lobby / Cost Proposal
Categories: Orange category
: 5 U0 A;ﬂ
+ 4a40.= e

Hollie, bo) A
See Jason’s response below. ( 4 ) L 0. Crenct

e -
—,

fl—f 2@00" VPN

x.,__h _—

e S —

Amy L. Price
Superintendent e =5 .
100 Price Industrial Lane L From: Jason Clark |

Huntington, WV 25705 <jclark@centralglasswv.net>

P: 304-525-9958 - J
F: 304-327-9444 Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2024 71:03 AM
TFo: Amy Price <aprice@swopeco.com>

M: 304-550-0202
WNW. SWODECO.CoMm caNneTAaVETIAON 0 Subject: Re: WV BLDG 4 - Visitor Access
Security 103 - 1st-floor lobby / Cost
Proposal
Amy,

the credit back for the glass would be : $160.00
The door and frames have already been purchased, no credit for that.
The cost for a new door and frame would be $4,440.00

Let me know if you have any questidns.
Thanks

From: Amy Price <aprice@swopeco.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 18, 2024 9:29 AM

To: Hollie Massie <hmassie@swuopeco.com>; Jason Clark <}claﬁc@centralg]asswv net>; Eric Martin
<EMartin@oscarhenry.com>

Cc: Mike Lowe <mikelowe @ wilsonrestoration.net>; Matt Kendall <mkendajgg ‘burdette-electric.com>
Subject: RE: WV BLDG 4 - Visitor Access Security 103 - 1st-floar lobby / Cost Proposal

Existing Height from floor to bottom of marble cap is 92 3/8”.

Mike,
The height of the opening below is also being changed to match 103.2 and finish out at the same

elaevation 0f 82 3/8™.



L_{ 1 WILSON RESTORATION, INC.

RS Q"‘f— | PO. Box 14250
R /A2 Pittsburgh, PA 15238
| = ;'\ /a3 Phone: (412) 793-4400 Fax: (412) 793-1301
May 1, 2024

Ms. Hollie Massie

Ms. Amy Price

Swope Construction Co.
100 Price Industrial Lane
Huntington, WV 25705

RE: Building #4 - Capitol Complex—Credit Memo
Charleston, WV

Dear Ms, Massie & Ms. Price:

The foliowing is a credit memo that would be issued for the removal and salvaging of the marble at the
bulkhead.

CREDIY: {8 3,600.00)

ifm-&w

Proposed by: Mich\w‘f\.i./l.c‘bwe, Vice President

MiL:acw

# Detase NJAMS ~ Remove Wiakgie — (eovige crovzr



Date:

Project:
SwopeProject No.
State PO #:
Description:

Description:

Per RFI #104 discussion and onsite review, the limited available space in Corridor 450 did not
allow for the 6" deep Can Lights. Cost Proposal includes material only to provide an alternate
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Change Proposal Request No.49

May 10, 2024

Building 4 Renovation

2222
GSD2300000002

CPR No.49 Light Changes at Corridor 450

round flat Light Fixture per attached submittal sheet.

LT < g

PWWG #: 22010.00

Cost Breakdown:

Subcontractor Burdette Electric S 2,08263 | 10% S 2,246.89
5 _

Subtotal |8 2,246.89

B&O Tax 2% 5 44,94

Bond & Insurance S 73.17

Total Cost - ADD i) $  2,365.00

Hollie R. Massie
Vice President




Burdette Electric
CHANGE PROPOSAL

6444 SISSONVILLE DR, SISS. W.V. 25320
PHONE 304-984-0123 FAX 304-984-0124

Jobh name: WV Buliding 4
Date: 4110/2024
Change Proposal # 17 Rev.

Description of Work:  Corridor 450 Lighting

Description of work. Material Labuor Total

Provide and Insiall 8 wafer style can ight= and 3 pency & In cortidor 450 k] 1,410.00

Freight $ 250.00

Material Cost $  1,860.00

7% Sales tax $ 116.20

Cost including sales fax $ 1.776.20

Material With Overhead and Profit $§ 204263

Labor With Overhead and Profit

Total: ' $ 2,042.63 $ 2904283




Juno |

Fixture Type:

Juno Wafer™ LED Downlight Series E——

4" 8 6" SWWS5 + AlO LED Flat & Deep | _
Regressed WOFG(S Conioct/Phone:

WF4 & WF6 SWWS5 + ALO Series |
Product Features

The 4*& 6" fiot ond deep regressed with SCCT Switchoble While and

\ & ‘: S5 ALO technology walers provide high-quality light outpul and efficiency
= o/ ) while delivering indusiry leading technalogy and funclionality without the
/ 3 ) need for o recessed housing.
Brushed Nicke! *  Nexigenarotion optical technology and dasign edeble precise, even

illumination whers needed
*  Conless - no con required; equals eosy 1o instoll and less fohor
¢ With selectoble color lemperatures ronging from warm (2700K] to

> '\:’%’ daylight (SO00K), getting the right look for your space is o breeze
Ll "-" Oil Rubbed Bronze * 3 ALO settings ollow you 1o gei the perfect amount of light in your
space
Vi S .\
Applications S
s  Rasidential and light commerciol applications including mulfifamily,
7 @ @. ) Matte Black hospitality, assisted living, dormitories and other multifevel
@Wm' Z: NP R construction

»  Skreamtined profile ollows for easy remodel or new construction in
both insulated and drop csiling instollations

e Welraled ond airlight: perfect for showers, bothrooms, and covered
outdoor soffits

Performance

Delivered lumens 4% . 700/900/1100
6" - 800/1050/1300

LED Color Temperoture | Switchoble White (27K, 30K, 35K, 40K, 50K

Default set ot 3000K
CRI 904 .
Vologe Dedicoted 120V and MYOLT
Dimming Dimmable lo 10% with triac or 0-10v dimmers
For o list of compotible dimmers see {UNCVWATERSDIM
Specifications B -
AAT DREG
WEF4 WFé WF4 WF6
Aperiure: 3.7 4.88* 3.41* 3:.41*
Celliog Opening: | 4.25° | 625* | 425* | 625"
Overlap Trim: 472" 6.69" 5.29¢ 7.63"
Height | 125" | 125 | 227 | 258"

qﬂ' Bfan_ . One lihoni.o. WaT' ch:-ens, GA30Q12» Hwon; \;CK}?OS-SEW {7378} » TechSupporiighing@Acuitybionds.com & Visd us ot www.ocuitybrands com
ny ds Printed mU.SA @ 20212024 Acudy Bionds lighting, Inc.  Rev. 04/8/24 1ol 14
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- Juno

4" & 6" SWW)S +

Juno Wafer™ LED Downlight Series

ALO LED Flat & Deep
Regressed Walers

ORDERING INFORMATION B _ o
Exerple: WEA ALOT T SHWS 90CR MW
_ , 1 T e
s i Designotion | Lomans |l Temperaton. «{;@nmmmn | voltoge Fiaish o
Wit OWolsiledDowigt | BLAMK) Hor | ALOIY' Swikhobislmens— | SWWS  SwboblelCi- WOk W+CH | (BLANK) 1OV UEW helsWhn )
' 10018, TO00LH, end 27008, S0008, 3500F, MVOLT  Muivh | MB Maiein
400K, wed S000K 1777 R
A . ' OR i bt
WE6 & Wofer Led Dol ALO20?  Swilhabl b = | -
r q “ BODLA, 10S0LA, ond | |

op Regressed Waker |

Exomple: ¥iEé DREG B ALDZO SHWS SOUK MW
| _ _ =i —_— b —__ — ] !
Serles. | Trim Designation | Tiim Siyle lumens ~ |ColorTemperatvre. ! Rendering lsdex | Voboge ! Finish
Wit 0 WowlsOowdgh | DREG Desp | B Bafe | AOIY' Swidelshaes- | SWW5  Swikhoble CCI- 1 QORI 9eCRl | BLANK) 10V | MW oie Wi
| Regressed TOOLM, 100014, ond 2700K, 3000, 3500K, |
I 110010 4000%, ond 5000K |
| WEb & Wol t W Seooth £1020"  Swikchebie lumers - [
el Dol BODLH, T0SOUH, ard
| | 13008
4 e - —_— i
1. Only avoilobls with W4,
2. Only avollable with WF6,
3. For addiliona) Rinishes see m insest offerings
{Actessorios Oider os seporata catolog number, i o
— s ssss— « i - ‘. 3
Serles N -~ =2 “‘\'ﬁ"'a—
: z e - RNt
WroG43 PARRS Uriwersal New {avmcion Pos, Rew fodk of & ‘} i L ¢
WHSAI PAN U Uvessa How Comtortion Fon, Uil Peck : ’
WH FAN R12 4 New coestiuction pon, ot pock of 17 WF8643 UNIVERSAL WF4 PAN Remodel Joist Bar WEFEXC_
WFAGR MW 12 1 WokkrGool g 4.2 DX 67° 00 MNew Construclion Pon 4" Mew Construction Pan ’ 3-Pin Exif:sion
: ) C
WES PAN R12 e “
WrGE MW 12 & Wt Gool B &7 D 5 0D |
Wi Y Remodel bois! Box ‘
WFEXCH SW3PIX F14 3Fin &h (cble ot
WEEXCIO SWSPINFT4 3o 100 (oble
WEEXC20 SWaPI F14 3-?0 2 (dlﬁ; WF6 PAN
B g e of 7 goge sl o i e, 6" New Construction Pon
PERFORMANCE DATA 3 - o
W {DREG) ALO1S SWWS ~  Wib (DREG) ALOZ0 S_WWi .
o Mediom low High | _tedem lw
ol Powy picd WEW /5% IS/ BSHG/SN | WSRG/SW  ILISL/ASH B34(/58)
gl Vokoge B w T
oy as = I | S
wAn ) FICTae 47, Pt 15 Gl B fonsuman) FCTle 47, Pot 15 Qs B foonsorme)
M Skatog Ty ArFwEro i 40°F 00
Note: hcival pardoemonte moy e 15 6 rwsolt of enhuser povikannent i enplicofion, ANl vakses era dlasign or typicel vokess, meescrad pnder lobombory condilors vl 25°C.
<UAeuityBrands, Orelshorio Way  Conyers, GA 30012 » Phone 1 BOD705SER (7378] » TechSupporeighiing@Acuiybronds com o Visit s f wwiis oCuitybronds corm
Pived inUSA @ 2021-2024 Acuily Brands lighting, e, Rev. 04/8/24 20l 12
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_ WF4 & WF6 SWW5 + ALO_

Juno ~ Juno Wafer™ LED Downlight Series

4" & 6" SWWS5 + ALO LED Flat & Deep

Regressed Walfers

TRIN INSERTS -
TRIM INSERYS {for Rield configuration; ordered sepurately) Example: 4BEMB R4
Seror /i “Trodogg
4BEMB 4 fafle, Matic Bork ASEMB 4" Sooh, Mot Bk ] Retil Pock f 4 wils
4BEBH 4 B, Brush Hickel 588N 4 Seatesh, B Necked |
(GEORS 4 Dol Oltibedburee | ASEORE 4" Snqoh, B e ‘

————— ' Pre-Instadl rolor finish inm insest over

witite 4" or 6" Wafer LED Downlighl.

- o @

4" Bafile, Matte Black (4BEMB) 4" B3ffle, Brush Nickel (4BEBN) 4" faffie, 0fl-Rubbed
Bronze {4BEORB)

e ' @

1"Smooth, Matte Black (45EMB) 4" Smooth, Brush Nickel {45EBN) 2" Smooth, 01-Rubbed Press down color finsh tabs hrposl-h;staihﬁm

Bronza {4SEQRB) toareale final Wafeq L ED Downfight.
TRIM INSERTS
TRIM INSERTS (lor Field configuration; ardered seporately) !xmple: BSSERH R4
[ . iy |
Serles/Flath | Pdkogfag
SSBEMB " Bofle, Mot Bk 655EMB £ Smooth, Mate Block H Baod Peck of 4 oty
4SBERN & i, Motte Ncke! 5556 & Sooth, Brssh Hickel ‘

S5BEORR 4" Boffe, Oibduthed Beovut SSSEORR " Sowsth ORbbedBoma |

< & : 3
¢ Bofl, Motta Blok (65BEMB) 6" Bulfle, Bsush ickel (65BEBN) #" Boffia, O Rubbed Brovize (6SBEORB)

— —_—

9 m y §

&* Smoolh, Mothe Black {65SEME) & Smonth, Brush Nicke! (65SEBN) & Smooth, Bit-Rubbed Bronze {B5SEORB)

<AcuityBrands. O hosic Woy » Conyers, GA 30012 » Phone | 8007GSSERV (7378} » TechSupporHighting@Acuilybrands com o Vish wwwomwads com
Pived inUSA @ 20212024 Acuity Buonds lighting, Inc.  Rev. 04/8/24
Light Commercial & Residential
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JU Q Juno Wafer™ LED D thight Series
4" & 6 SWWS5 + ALO LED Flal & Deep

Specifications

Housing

Aluminum die cast outer frame. Durable, powder cool point o prevent rust

» FT4 3-pin plenum rated cable conneclor o connect from modvle fo remole

driver box ¢ Steel spring clip for easy installation. 4" or 6* cut oul templats is
rovided 1o ensure a correct sized hole is cut info ceiling for proper installafion

of the trim. Size of hole should nol exceed 4-1/4" for the WF4 and 6-1/4"

for the WF6 # Can be installed from 3/8" to 1 %" ceifing thickness * Con be

removed from below the ceiling for service or replocement.

LED Light Engine

Low/Medium/High lumen output setiings ond choice of 2700K, 3000K,
3500K, 4000K or 5000K color temperotures * 90 CRI minimum ® Color
accuracy within 4 step McAdoms Ellipse ot the end CCT {2700K and 5000K],
within & siep McAdams Ellipse in the middle CCT [3000K, 3500K, and
4000K) * Dimming 100% to 10% with most standard incandescent dimers
{see lis! of approved dimmers).

Driver

Connect direcily 10 120V Class-2 [CAN ICES005-(B) / NMB-0OOS (B} LED
driver ® 120V 60 Hz constant current driver provides noise free eperation

» IC roted driver with conveniance of a switch io choose between 5 selectoble
color lemparature options ranging from 2700K (worm while), 3000K, 3500K,
ADCOK, or 5000K {doylight])  The isolated driver infegraled insida steel
remote box with four 7/8" knockouts with slots for pryoul. Suitable for pulling
wiras with the 12 cubiceinch witing comporimen to occommodate up to tsl
14 gouge insuloted conductor or [4) 12 gauge insulated conductors, moking
the Wu?er LED Downlights much eosier to wire in 2in/2out [plus ground)
daisy-chain opplicotions ond controctor friendly ® 2" plenum space requir
for the instollation of the WF6 driver box; 3"plenum spoce required for the
installotion of the WFA4 driver box ¢ Suitcble for installafion in tgrid and drop
ceiling opplications with yniversal new construclion pan,

Electrical

Muliivolt 120277V, 50/40Hz2] proprietory remote LED driver/splice box,

with wo (2] additional lowvolioge wires for 0-10v dimming, down to 10%
depending on dimmer mode! and application). High efficient driver with power
actor > 0.9. Ambient aperating lemperature: -40°F {-40°C) fo +104°F (+40°C).

Optical System

Both edgsdif ond back-lit technologies are used o distribute light

» Polycorbonale lens provides even illumination throughout the space

» Efficient system thol can produce over 1100 lumiens while using 14.5W with
the WF4 and over 1300 lumens while using 16W wilh the WF6 + Reploces
65W incandescen! (WF4) ond 7 5W incandescent {WF6),

%uan[ands. One lohonio Way * Conyers, GA 30012 ¢ Fhone 1B00705SERY (7378] ¢ lechSuppartlighling@Acviiybxands. tom © Visil s of www.o-c_u‘vy:m-ds,wn

Regressed Wafers

Rated for 50,000 hours ai 70% lumen maintenance.

Labels

CSA certified to US ond Conodian sofety standards ¢ ENERGY STAR®
certified product ® Suilable for wet localion, covered caifing » Airloc
certified in occordance with ASTM E283-2004 » NOM Certified # Can be
used lo comply with Calitornia Tile 24 Part 6 High Efficacy LED light Source
Requirements ® U.S, Patent No. 10,681,784,

Testing
All reports are based on published indusiry procedures; Field performance
may differ from laboratory performance.

Warranty

J.yeor limiled warranty. This is the only warranty provided and no other
statements in this specificalion shest create ony worranty of any kind. All oher
express and implied worranties are disclaimed. Complete warranty terms

localed at: yww ocuitybronds .com/support/wa ‘terms-ond-condifion

Nota: Actual performance may differ as a result of end-user environment and
application.

All values ore design or fypical values, meosured under loboratory condifions
at 25 °C.

Specifications subject lo change without nofice.

Piod in WSA  © 20212024 Acuity Bronds lighting tnc.  Rev. 04/8/24 Aol 14
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1S 251

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

. MODEL NC: _
micro
INVERTER TYPE:
SOWTION PROJECT:
SuUALIFILD TD
COMMENTS:

NEMA4I0 .

STANDARDS

Load Capabltity:
25 Walts

Full Light Dutput for:

LED
Fluorescent
Incandescent

T Features:
The IOTA HIS 25 1 is a UL Listed sine wave output Inverter designed to provide power

to the designated emergency lighting fixture. In a power loss situation, the I0TA .
1S 25 1 will supply 120 or 277 VAC power to operate up to a 25W total con-
nected load for not less than 80 minutes. The 1QTA 11 25 1 works in conjunction
with LED, fluorescent, and incandescent lamp and fixture types and will automati-
cally run switched, normally-on, or normally-off designated emergency fixtures. The s
IS 25 1 is idea! for applications requiring an, emergency source In glevated ceilings,
for high output luminaires, and lamp types utilizing Edison screw (ES) designs. The

UL 924 Listed
CUL Listed 10 CSA C22 No. 141

Pure sine wave output

N
=
<
m
=
—
m
3
w

Operates LED, incandescent, and luorescent
fixtures, fixtures with dimmable balfasts, and
screw-base lamp types

115 251 features a replaceable long-life nickel-cadmium battery and is covered under IOTA'S

five-year warranty.

| SPECIFICATIONS

{Dual) 126/277V, 60Hz

For use with switched o1 unswitched fixtures

*  Dual voliage 120/277 VAC 60Hz inpul
with 120/277 VAC 60Hz slide switch
selectable outpw

Input Voltage tncludes test switch and charge indicator
Input Rating {bulk) 32 Walts accessory kir
Output Voltage {Slide swilch selectable) 1207277V, 60Hz Replaceable and recyclable iong-life
Qutput Power 25 Watts (@ .9 leading to .8 lapging PF) high temperature nickel-cadmium battery
Lamps Operated LED (per NEMA 410), Fluorescenl, Incandescent Line voltage allows for remote mounting
Emergency Operation S0 minutes of ;r;oe;gency fixtures at distances up
Load Power Faclor Range 8 leading 1o 9 lagging 12t
Operating Temp 0" 1050°C *  fow Battery Valtage Disconnect {LVD)
Battery Hi-temp rechargeable, replaceable nickel-cadmium Suitable for use in damp locations
Whight 6.5 Ibs: Meets or exceeds alf Navional Electrical Cotle and
Approval UL 824 Listed for US and Canada Life Safety Code Emergency Lighting Requirements
C8A €22 No. 141 Unit Equipment for Emergency Lighting Galvanized sigel enclosure with 36" conduit for wir
Damp Lacation Raled ing connections to the fixture
RoHS Compliant
s Suitable for use in plenum (non-air supply/air return)

applications

RaHs Compliant @m

Five-Year Warranty
S I e e

DIVENSIONS

17.77" x 3.0" x 275" (mounting center 17.257)

N —— S — FLEXIGLE CONDUIT {367 TEST ACCESS0RY
%:H ! E FACE PLATE

% o

b b HEIGHT
t LENGTHIZ N s wsn

1 -]
—y HEGHT
, - ! 21 [ Lo B | LM o I w
— — - — wWIDTH
N i RS &
' MOUNTING CENTER112.25)

IQTAREV 121819

IOTA Emexgency Lighting 1361 E Wieding Read, Tuesan, AZ 85706

WOTH DR

com Web: k Ing.com

Phone: 1-B00-B564607  E-mall techsupponiah

€ 2019 Acuity Brends Lighting, Inc




HS 251

25W MICRO-SNVERTER UNIT

® us2si

High-effidiency pure sine wave inverter

Hi-temp replaceable nickel-cadmium battery

Solid-state indicator light and single-pole test switch
w/ white mounting faceplate

" CONSTRUCTION

*

Galvanized stee! housing

S 251 SAMPLE SPECIFICATION

Emergency lighting shall be provided by micro-inverter equipment designed to
operate a designated incandesceny, fluorescent or LED fixture on emergency power
at the full nominal lumen rating during the full 90-minute emergency discharge cycle.
System output will be rated at 25 walts for 90 minutes. The system’s voltage rating
shall be field selectable 120 or 277 VAC input and 120 or 277 VAC selectable output
via two-position slide switch,

Themlicro-inverterunit shall allow for the connected emergency fixture to benormally
on, normally off, switched or dimmed without affecting lamp operation during a
power failure, Upon utility power loss, the micro-inverter unit shall deliver 100% of its
full rated output regardless of the Jocal switch or dimmer position, and will provide
power ta the emergency fixture at distances of up to 250 feet.

The housing shall be designed for installation onto or adjacent to the fixture and
manufactured 0sing a galvanized steel enclosure,

The unit’s electronics shall include inverter circultry with a fully automatic battery
charging circult, low battery voltage disconnect, short circuit and brownout protection
as standard. The unit shall utilize a rechargeable and replaceable high-temperature
nickel-cadmium battery with a 10-year design life. The inverter system shall be UL 924
Listed and fabeled for use In the United States and Canada, The unit shall be covered
undera full S-year warranty on the electronics and battery. it shall meet or exceed the
requiremnents of UL 924, NFPA 1071 Life Safety Code, NFPA 70 National Electrical Code,
NEMA 410, OSHA and State and Local codes,

L4
* 36 flexible conduit The micro-inverter unit shall be I0TA model IS 254,
TYPICAL WIRING
wHY)
o _‘___"__m%;_'-___ TTTTT: UM COMNECTOR
)
! RED (F05]
;| | ' CHARGE INGICATOR
i WHTRED
|l
o IHEH Wit s M euma
1S HMICAOINVERTER = i
. "= | BLK (125
—— i _ORBATIV) UNSWIICHED LINE
1 SPITCH
1y BUVORG N SWATCHED
3B-INCH FLEXIBLE H UNSWITGHED LiNE
conou { ______ VILETIVELLOW (10 AC DRIVERBALLAST HOT) . _
GRAY (10 AL DUSVERGALIAST MEUITRAL | :
N 1t
a
TINTURT

O TBMK T-Grid Mounting Kit ARSI % 21t Lo O SK-Strap Kit
Use the TBMK mounting kit to . 2 ‘ﬁd; The SK strap Kit provides {2)
remote mount the lS unlrwithin Y ye 1251 straps that nm thraugh the
a grid ceiling. Thells unitis (=i Y mounting tahs of the unit for
secured to the bars of the TRMK  Gnef S % securing to a beam or cofumn
via mounting clips. The bars then o St 1 near the fixhure, Overall strap
mount totheT-bars of the cefling  TEME  § ¢ 1 e length 15 187 Muhiple strap kits
grid. The flexdble conduit of the < 3 ! _f_:,’;\ can be used In conjunction with /
115 unit connects to the fixture, 4 e N each other for larger diameter g =
vy i — 9 requirements.
R g Chos eq
Warranty: 5-Year Limltad Warranty
Complete wartanty 1ems located at wweracultybrands. comACustomerResources/Tems_and, conditions.asps
IOTA REV 121819
1OTA Emergency Uphting 1361 E. Wieding Road Tucson,AZ 85706 Phones 1-800-8564682  E-mait techsuppon@iomenginesring.com  Web: wwwiolaengineeringcom € 2099 Acuisy Brands Lighting, Inc



Swope Construction Co.

1325 Bluefield Avenus
Bluefield, WV 24701
©h : (304) 325-8146

RFI J

Jo: PWWG REI#: 904
408 Boulevard of the Allies Date: 472312024
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Job: 22-22 State Office Building 4 Renov
Phone:

CC:  Kari Westfall WV Dept. of Administration), Amy Price (Swope Construction Co)

Subject: Lighting at 4th Floor Comdor 450

Drawing: EL-104, Attachments Spec Section:
Costimpact: TBD Schedule Impact: TBD
Request: Date Required:

Drawing EL~104 calls for Type G03 and GO3E Fixtures in Corridor 450. The GO03 and GO3E light fixtures are 6 deep. With the added
drain pan for the SCB in this Corridor, the elevation of the condensate line does not allow for the light fixtures as designed to fit in the
sbove ceiling space. Due to existing conditions, the ceiling cannot ba lowerad (see attached photos). This is not a coordination
issue, but instead a change in conditiorrs after the drain pans were added that does not allow for sufficient space for the 6 deep light
fixtures. Our suggestion would be for en alternative lay-in panel light to be purchased instead of the can light. See attached
cutsheet for suggested alternative light fixture. Additional costs would apply for the new light fixture. Please advise.

Requested by: Hollie Massie

Swope Construction Co

= e = : =ik ull;w'di_ﬂw : = A - N G e T B
— e 1 [P £ T -1

Response: \ % I 1 | 4 cs,ﬁ-— ] | ”; Lo !
o oy 0r: 1o ?ogL | o 'l ey O oo 20?‘ | o @
ol G A A6 s a0 T B SREE RIS o WS 4
= Wl e e

(e —— 15 | S [Hrrer=1

¥ Pwwh Cuagesten gﬂuw 541 Lzane 6)(1(/(&65

3
Tustonn of 2X0L flar Lschrs. Reviewrv fff- o4
OnSETE, ColRapat USo Hws Lsmeeew Space.

Answered by

Company Date

Page 1 of 1









INCREASE PENALTY RIDER

BOND AMOUNT $29,112,796.00 BOND NO. 9403880

To be attached and form a part of Bond No. 9403880 dated the 25th Day of August,
2022, executed by Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland as surety, on behalf of
Swope Construction Company as current principal of record, and in favor of State of
West Virginia, as Obligee for West Virginia Capitol Complex - Building Four
Renovations 112 California Avenue Charleston, WV 25305, and in the amount of
Twenty Nine Million One Hundred Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Six
Dollars and 00/100 ($29,112,796.00).

In consideration of the agreed premium charged for this bond, it is understood and
agreed that Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland hereby consents that
effective from the 4th Day of June, 2024, said bond shall be amended as follows:

THE BOND PENALTY SHALL BE INCREASED:

FROM: Twenty Nine Million One Hundred Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety
Six Dollars and 00/100 ($29,112,796.00)

TO: Twenty Nine Million Two Hundred Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Three
Dollars and 00/100 ($29,211,633.00)

The INCREASE of said bond penalty shall be effective as of the 4th Day of June,
2024, and does hereby agree that the continuity of protection under said bond
subject to changes in penalty shall not be impaired hereby, provided that the
aggregate liability of the above mentioned bond shall not exceed the amount of
liability assumed by it at the time the act and/or acts of default were committed
and in no event shall such liability be cumulative.

L,

Signed, sealed and dated this 11th Day of June, 2024 SUONSTRy -,
S O__-?O -8 )./O.,“
& R A
Swope Construction Company == ™ 10z
= ! 103
prINCIPRLEEAL / °;
BY %, 401988 o &

; a3 S
Pl K. Badette, Dresidem- “], VIRG

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
[/ SURETY

A /
-

/,r "? / /'.'1‘.: YV -]. ‘/| .
BY /Uity [ bt
[/ Kimberly L. Miles, ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
THE ABOVE BOND IS HEREBY AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

State of West Virginia
OBLIGEE

BY W)/YVL; 5 E"'g;"\":) P(ﬂc«d tement J‘.\I:Ig.l‘:lo:]éd N,




ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATEOF
2. County of to-wit:
3 h , a Notary Public in and for the

4, county and state aforesaid, do hereby cerfify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of
6. Notary Seal 7.

(Notary Public)
8. My commission expires on the day of

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation

9. STATEOF West Virginia

10. County of emawha— (Y\prce to-wit:
1. Hegbhor M. Reanckt , a Notary Public in and for the
12, county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that EQ \ | g !5! r (\GH. ¢

13. who as, _LSIALDLDLMLCM¢ ruction Ca. signed the foregoing writing for

14.-a corporation, has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the actand deed of the said corporation.
15. Given under my hand this day of June. _Q_ngla

16. Notary Seal HEATHER M BENNETT 17.
Notary Public Ofﬁaal Seal

NS (Notary Public)
18. My commissipg ex ;, : 5 d_r 12 § day of )cft,ot SO0 7

Acknowledgment by Surety
19. STATEOF West Virginia

20. County of __Kanawha to-wit;
21. |, _ Tammy Selbe , a Notary Public in and for the
22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that  Kimberly L. Miles
23. who as, Attorney-in-Fact signed the foregoing writing for
24, Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland a corporation,
has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
25, Giverrungermyhanitifyo—o—oooomos 1 11th day of June 2024
2%. — %, Nolary Pulgrlhcmﬂglia!;vseswlrgmla : a7, < I S g e g . E
105 Southern Woods Drive h
Soulh Charleston, WV 25309 s (@ry Public) Tammy Selbe

My Commission Expires Augus! 022 >

28. My Commission expireson the 10th day of August, 2024

Sufficiency in Form and Manner
Aime General

s, ay . v Qe

This day ?f { L
(Deputy Attorney




ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New
York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Illinois (herein collectively called the "Companies™), by Robert
D. Murray, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth
on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to-be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and
appoint Andrew K. TEETER, Jaime L. CARPENTER, Kimberly L. MILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Kimberly S. BURDETTE, Tammy S.
SELBE, of Charleston, West Virginia, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf
as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of
these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and
acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New
York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings
Mills, Maryland., and the regularly clected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings
Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of September, A.D. 2023.
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ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

By: Robert D. Murray
Vice President

é@mwu )é %jwau\_/-

By: Dawn E. Brown
Secretary

State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On this 11th day of September, A.D. 2023, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, Robert D,
Murray, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who
executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of
the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and
the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Genevieve M. Maison

GENEVIEVE M. MAISON
NOTARY PUBLIC
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD
My Commission Expires JANUARY 27, 2026

Authenticity of this bond can be confirmed at bondvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President
may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies,
recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such
attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any
time."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of

the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary
and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such

facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of
May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a

meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature
of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafier, wherever appearing upon a
certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect

as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies,
this _11th dayof  June . 2024,
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Thomas O. McClellan
Vice President
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TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION
OF THE CLAIM INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL ON THE BOND, THE BOND NUMBER, AND YOUR CONTACT

INFORMATION TO:

Zurich Surety Claims

1299 Zurich Way
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056
reportsfclaims(@zurichna.com
800-626-4577

Authenticity of this bond can be confirmed at bondvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

State Capitol
Charleston, West Virginia 25305
Mark D. Scott John K. McHugh
Cabinet Secretary Director
MEMORANDUM

TO: Melissa Pettrey, Senior Buyer, WV Purchasing Division

FROM: James Jones, Procurement Administrator, General Services Division %ﬂm R %’“‘
DATE: June 11,2024

REF: CPO GSD2300000002 Building 4 Renovations Project, Change Order #7

Melissa,

Please let this memorandum serve as justification for our request for Change Order #7 to our
contract with Swope Construction Co. for the referenced contract. This request is to increase the
contract $98,837.00, according to the documentation attached to the header of the OASIS
document, and the explanation given below.

Work involved in this increase request involves:

1. Steel supports in the Penthouse, including fireproofing.

2. Additional window caulking that was not included in the additional work on the West side

of the building discovered during construction.

Changes required to the boiler flue piping, and addressing sprinkler piping elevation issues.

A credit for a reduction in the number of smoke detectors required on floors 2 through 6.

Addressing water penetration and waterproofing at the chilled water entry points.

Including additional sump pump discharge piping to reroute from elevator shaft and the

boiler room.

7. Additional electrical components required for Air Handler #71.

8. Installation of a new door and hardware at the basement entrance due to conditions
discovered during construction.

9. Electrical revisions to address the controls for the garage door at the loading dock.

10. Installation of access control panel at the data closets of each floor.

11. Revisions to the Visitor Access Security door, to fit in the existing opening.

12. To provide different light fixtures in the 4™ Floor corridor due to height restrictions.

AN



Original Contract Amount: $28,563,000.00

Change Order #2: $ 178,218.00
Change Order #3: $ 61,123.00
Change Order #4: $ 104,029.00
Change Order #5: $ 161,379.00
Change Order #6: $  45,047.00
Change Order #7 increase: $ 98,837.00
New Contract Total: $29,211,633.00

The net change to date to this contract is 2.27% of the original contract amount.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions, or if additional information and/or documentation
is required to process this change order.

Thank you for your time and consideration of this project.

Telephone: (304) 558-2317 E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER Fax: (304) 658-2334



You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

SWOPE CONSTRUCTION CO.

Organization Information

Ora Type Effective Established Filing Charter  Class Sec  Termination Termination
9yp Date Date Date arte Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  5/17/1988 5/17/1988 Domestic Profit

Organization Information

2362 - Construction - Construction
iness  ©f Buildings - Nonresidential .
?:us es Building Construction (industrial, Capital Stock 5000.0000
urpose  commercial & institutional

building)
Charter Mercer Control
County Number
Charter
State Excess Acres 0
At Will Member
Term Managed
ALl Par Value 1.000000
Term Years
Authorized Young _
Shares 0% Entrepreneur Not Specified

e



Addresses

Type

Address

Local Office Address

1325 BLUEFIELD AVENUE
BLUEFIELD, WV, 24701

Mailing Address

1325 BLUEFIELD AVENUE
BLUEFIELD, WV, 24701

Notice of Process
Address

PAUL R BURDETTE
8005 SOUTHRIDGE WAY
HURRICANE, WV, 25526

Principal Office
Address

1325 BLUEFIELD AVENUE
BLUEFIELD, WV, 24701

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Incorporator

CHANDLER SWOPE

603 ROCK WREN CIRCLE
BLUEFIELD, VA, 24605
USA

President

PAUL R BURDETTE
8005 SOUTHRIDGE WAY
HURRICANE, WV, 25526

Secretary

DANIEL K BEVERLY
162 SAUNDERS STREET
SCOTT DEPOT, WYV, 25560

Treasurer

PAUL R BURDETTE
8005 SOUTHRIDGE WAY
HURRICANE, WV, 25526

Vice-President

DANIEL K BEVERLY
162 SAUNDERS STREET
SCOTT DEPOT, WV, 25560

Type

Name/Address

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024

2023

2022

2021




2020

.2019

2018

2017x

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Tuesday, June 18, 2024 — 1:03 PM
© 2024 State of West Virginia
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@ Please Sign In: You must sign in to youyr SAM.gav account ta search Entltles, Responsibitity/Qualification and the Dsaster Response Registey.

Selart Domain
Entity Information

All Entity information
Entities

Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit owr

help gunde &

Simple Search 1

O #ny Words (i)
@ Al Words ®

O Exact Phrase
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Resetc*

No matches found

Your search did not seturn any sesulte for active records.

Would you itke ta inciude inactlve records In yous sezrch resuits?

Search inactive Go back



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:
Buyer ¥t Yw kP Date: (o ./ '9./ ZOZ}/ General Services Division

o Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. Jamie Jones

Requisition No.

Clo 1) -~y

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

: ; Provided, if ;s Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required " Not Required :
p L { Required At Confirmation
1 Specifications and Pricing Page included ] ] ]
2 Use of correct specification template ] O u
3 §Use of correct requisition type | ] ] O
'[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM - CMA]
& ‘Use of most current terms and ] | ]
conditions
| (www.statewvus/admin/purchase/TCP.
..E.e@_m__mw . | -
5 'Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS | ] |
6 !'Suggested vendors in wvOASIS ] 0 ]
7  Capitol Building Commission f ] ] ] ]
pre- approval
8 ggl'%ara\;lgr%\(g?vernors Office) ] | ] ’ [
9  Fleet Management Division ] ] Ol O

L

pre- approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation
10 Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liabmt;E ] ] ] ]
S NA-U_tO_n’I-Ob!lé'L_I-a'Ell-Ityt“ ] ] ] ]
Workers' Compensatron/Em’[_Jl gers! _lj_m | ] | ] R ]
T . [
Cyber Liability! ] | ] ] ]
Builder’s Etsi?"/l-r"{stallatioh‘F—lb_aEE; Mlj_ﬂmlm' Inll ] ]
Profess:onal Liability! Il | | ] ]
o " other(specify) [ ] ] ]
§. n Ofﬁce of Technology CIO pre-approval |j T:I h L] ]
TR f.fe—asa?e‘rs'ofﬁceisa“alz.'n*gi ] O O O
ipre=: approval |
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement - ] [}
2 St'an‘&ard changggr”der language ] =3
3 ;Ofﬁce ofTechnology clo approval A ] ]
b ereees hackdtingother H =
5 iBond Rider (Construction) L] =g
6 Secretary of State Verification ] T{\
_7 jState debarment verification ] | %O@
8 |Federal debarment verification Il i

I

*The items pre-checked are requ:red before a Purchase Reqwsmon may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

s

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature:\"/ . if._tz LI HK/L

v

I LLNLL, .
7,

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022
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